








The Elysium - 13<f5 
Volume 63 

Blissfield 
High School 
630 S. Lane 

Blissfield, 
Michigan 

4322<f 

I 



2 



Tahfe of 
Confenfs 

A cfivifies 4 
Cluhs 2K 
Spo~s 33 
Acaderrtics 65 
People KO 
A dverfising 102 



Michelle Maffox works on Hte Sophomore j{oaf Kmfen Boyd Ihowi off her arf work. announcing Hte dance. 
af Sfeve Sauer'•. 

Bill Sfrouie works diligenfly whde Scoff Warner and Todd Bafeion proVIde ;ami for Hte ;umor claH. 

4 



A crowd gathers and anbcipafes the hegmning of the 13/4 Hoi'Mecoi'Ming Parade. 



Sophomore j{oaf w1tlt nders Con Brown and Debbie Warner. 

(, 

Jumor j{oaf witlt nders Jan Waffers 



and Sonya VanSfeenk.isfe. 

Homecoming Courf left fo nghf: Bonme Brown, 
Cnsf, Queen. 

Freshman j{oaf wifh nders Amy Mey and Karfa Pon&er. 

F~rsf Pnz.e: Semor j{oaf wifh nders Lucy Garno and Lora Brown. 

7 



Nafabe VanSfavern or lite Blonde has 
difficulty underifandtng who dtd rf. 

Lorene HowlAnd and Melinda Menhon prepare lltemselves for opemng 
mgM. 

~ndt Navarro feels jatnf after lite 
ducuwon of blood and murder. 

Fall play is always a serious drama. f 3K4's selecfron, 
jury Room, direded by Mrs. judy Mershon, was the 
.rfory ojjuri.rfs frying fo come fo ferms with obtaining a 
unanimous decision as fo whether Angry Man was 

8 

guilty. julie, played by Lorene Howland, continually 
.rfre.rsed her innocence, yef several jurors thoughf her 
guilty . 



LAura Brown and Venu.r Delano-Downey 
111fen.rely wafch the re·play of the murder frtaf. 

"Were nof chang111g our m111d.r,'' .ray Amy Smifh 
and Me&nda Mer.rhon. 

Chm W111k.ter, Bif{ Leary, and Lorene Howland 
rehear.re the evenh of tHe mghf of the murder. 

Whde admg ouf the pari of ju&e Ffefcher, Lorene Howland pfead.r wtfH her role father fo approve of George Ketth 
( Btf{ Leary). 

Tony Wtnk.ter t.r dtscovered a.r the 
murderer and frte.r fo re.ri.rf 1u.rfue. 

Jury Roof11 
9 



Music is lmporfanf A{{ Year Round af 
Blissfield 

Clm.rin-tas concerf for the choir has 
always been one of both pop and the 
traditional secular music. 

Concerf band sfands fo recetve their 
applause af the Chn.rin-tas concerf. 

Marching band is made up of both the 
concerf and symphony bands. They 
appear af homecoming, all home 
football games and tn the Memorial 
Day programs in Riga, Blissfield, and 
Palmyra. 

10 



11 



Cho1r officers are Lucy Garno, Kerlh F1bpek, Lora Brown and Chm Hogue. Row one: Ros1e Knadler, Ida Baker, Ram Navarro, jennifer Si't1rlh , fonelle 
Brown, M1ke Wdhe , Plvl Guzman, Dan Gratz, K11'>1 Jacquu, Be&y Saylu, Sfep/vuue l<.a..s&, Tara Cfe""'enn, and Don Crau. Row fwo: l..Jz Va!Jez., Pa""' 
Kott1an, Kendra Ruth , Vulu Marsh , T1na Nap~er, john Ayers, jay Jagell:.a , Tal't11'>1Y Hall, Debb~e Ehlerf, Andrea Hood, Lyneffe Howland, and Mrs. Befry 
Crahal't1 , d1recfor. Row three: Cheb Ruth, Tracy Nap1er, Tracy Tonnenberger, A""'y Maffls , Lyneffe Brown, Cra1g Sh1rley, Bucl:.y Garno, Spencer Jacobs, 
Roberf Brenl:.e, A""'y Hood, Sheme Ph1l~s1 Mary Garno, and Sarah Brown Row four- i..Jndy 0el'>1low, Carla Carncross, Tom Burduk, Heather Brenke, 
Tony W1nl:.ler, T11'>1 Naper, Dave Nuko , Phd Crrlvt-.aker, Bard DeNudf, Lon Vergofe , Ken Marvm , Shayna ElboH, Carol Orefice, and Lene Chrufensen. 

Sy""'phony Band: Sarah Peferhal'>1 Kmnn Boyd Andrea Fmher, Trwa Bower, Dawn McMullen, and Mary Beth Topolslu. Second row: Mary Warner, 
Tem Tho""'pson, K1""' Roessler, Muhelle Maffox Krufen Coefz, A""'y S""'rlh, Bnan Duckworth, Mane Cubbe , Pa""' Beagle, and jolene Mason. Th1rd row: 
Sonya Van Sfenhsfee , Mebssa Durbm , Shelly Brown Beth Blac/:.,.an , K11'>1 DeSerrano, Dawn Henmng, Bonme Brown , Krufy M1Uer Kenf Loar, Jube 
Thol'>1pson , Jan Walters , and Doug McMuUen . Fourth row: Eru Coble , Jeff Garno, }'""' Rames1 Richard Sfe1h , Ken MacBeth , Lorene Howland, and Mr. 
Bruce McCorl'>1uk , d1recfor. 

Concerf Band.· Karla Ponner, Marcy Coble , Kan Lane, Shara Beaver, Jube S""'ith, Kevm Berry, Laune Wd~:ox, T1na Cruz, Knsfl W1nl:.fe,.an, and Muhelee 
Cubbe. Second row. Km Kovach , Mebnda Mershon, Sarah jacob, Sfephame Kasfel, Lon Bnnl:, Shelly Yape Rachel jacob, Sfacy Elboff. john Davu, Jerry 
Hayes, Bnan Coefz and Joe Nuola1. Th1rd row: Sfeve Hull, Pa""' Hop/uns, Sarah CoHrdl. Sfacey Selbcl:., Shannon Bumng, Shannon Nesblf, Lyneffe 
Howland. Km Fde, Shawn Spnnlie, Ted Mason , usa Wnghf, and Cmdy Sfe~k Fourth row: Todd Trelor, Daryl Lol'>1hard, Aaron Dvorsky, Dave Haefner, 
Dave Mlfchell, Laura Knuel, Chns W1nl:.ler, Bnan Ehlerf, Aaron Boyd, Ebsa Ybarra and Mr. McCor""'uk, d1recfor. 



Me,.,hers ojtlte Royal S~ngen are A""'y MaHu and Lora Brown, sea fed are Chm Hogue, TraCI Tonnenherger, Jennifer s,.,,flt , 
and Lorene Howland; rland~ng are Buclcy Garno, Tony W~nlcler, Dave Ntcho&, Lucy Garno, Phd Gritv..alcer, Kertlt Fr&pelc 
and Ja,.,re Ntcho&. 

Band officers were Krufy Mdfer, Knrlm Boyd, and Bonme Brown. Kmfm Boyd was fielJ d1recfor. 

Royal Music 
Sfeps Up 
Proud 
In compefifion this year, 
the Symphony Band 
fook. a high I rafing and 
the choir fook. a II. 

ll 



14 



Coming 
Home 

Three Winners: 
Float French Club 
King: Buff Hull 
Royals over Clinfon 

l 'i 



16 



Records Take the Place of Live Bands 
and Tap More Toes 
Dances allow rft,denh fo perform various fast dance steps fo 
FooHoose, Pnnce, Bob Seger, Michael jackson, The T1me, Wham, 
Dej Leppard, Van Hafen, among other assorlwtenh of hard rock., 
pop, and fop-40 songs 

Doug McMu{{en and Ius Halloween bandlf were as vaned as the dance themes for 
th1s year. Atfendance was up. 

17 



Adelaide, portrayed by Chris Hogue, surpri es athan, played by )amey 
ichols, wrth an "anniversary" gift. 

Benny (Phil Gritzmaker) and rcely-nicely (Bucky Garno) di cuss 
the floating crap game. 

Sister Sara (Lucy Garno) and her followers Amy Smrth, )ulre Smrth, Melrnda Mershon, and Keith Frllrpek peak to the drunken gambler tChris 
Winkler). 



'7he Guys": Chm Wmldcr, Tony Wmldcr, Cra1g Shirley, Phd Gritvxalcer, jatney NIChols, Buclcy Garno, Dan Gratz, john Ayers. 

Guys and Dolls 
"When you see a guy reach for .rfars in 
the sky, you can bef fhaf he ·s dom rf for 
some doll! 1 Guys & Dolls - the 
broadway mustcal pefjormed by BHS 
was a comedy-love .rfory feahmng the 
lafe 40's gamMers, mghf-club dancers and 
Mission groups. 

S/cy Mashrson , played 6y Rolf Neletnan, and Sara 
Brown played 6y Lucy Garno gaze fondly mfo each 
other's eyes. 

19 





Royal Week 



Amy Smrflt pms a houl7tuerr. on john Bachman. 

22 

Todd Bafeson, KanlAne, john Ayers, ju6e Smtih, Cori Brown and Brad Klump dance lhe 
mghfaway. 



Rod uppens and Sherry Phd!Jps are havtng a good hme 
lisfemng fo Mr. Enferfamer. 

Prom 13KS 

The anfwpahon of the f:JiS prom and ban1uef 
finally came fo reality on Saturday, May 4th af 
7:00 m the middle rchoof cajefena. The Viva 
lfa{,an theme war expreued m bn5hf 5reen, 
whife, and red co/orr from the lfallan fla.!J· 
Coupler arnved m mce carr, arm m arm; 
weann!J fon!J formal dreuer and fuxedoer. 
Laragna, hem!} one of the three !fa/ian disher 
rerved, war fo!foweJ by roreHer and rpumom 
ICe cream for deuerf. junwr cfau preridenf pm 
Ramer 5ave the welcome, with a rhorf 
rerponrive rpeech by Tern Sauer, Semor 
preridenf. 
While nof waih'n!J in !me for p~efurer, or 
admmh!J the murau, morf danced fo the dire 
;ock.ey muric of Mr. Enferfamer. Kelly Sfroure 
and Chnr MacR.ifchie were honored ar 1ueen 
and k.in!J of the dance, vofed by renwr cfau 
memberr, bared on all the hard work. they 
have done and whaf friendly people they are. 

O.Ueen KeUy Sfrouse and K1ng ~hm MacRdr.h1e. 



Mtke Saxfon and Beth Brodbeck. Doug McMullen, Vulu Manh , Dennii Southwef{ Sfephame Kastle , and Bnan Duckworth. 

Ktm De.Sera1t11o1 Vteki Renner, Jennifer Smtih, AndreA Fucher, Janef Chdfenden. 

24 



Kmfy Ftsher colleen her eltploma from Dr Larry Wdson . Dr. jtm Kerns from Telm, Wyoming, spoke abouf betng 
a ltumantrr and cartng for otlters. 

Smi6ng graduates and Andrea Fucher, Ttm Napter, Ktm DeSuanno, Richard Sheh a11d Racltelle Prtuf. 
Below, graduafed semors lufen fo ~v. Pteper conclude tltetr ceremomes. 



Graduation Day 
Sunday, june 2, 13KS 

3:00 p. »1. 

on the joofha{{ field 

Jurhs von Wedol (Germany) Paul Marlmez, Rofj Neleman (Netherlands) and Ttm 
Nu btf . .. 

26 

Sharon Dashner leaves the sfage wtfh her dtploma. 



The clubs and organizations of Blissfield are very 
active and help form the family atmosphere that 
B.H.S. holds as a tradition. Every club is self 
supporting. Some are strictly for service to 

Clubs and 
Organizations 

others, some are only honorary, and some are an 
extension of classroom learning. All are enjoy­
able. No matter what type of club it is, a feeling of 
belonging is felt. 

Yearbook Staff: (editors, Rodney Lippens, Brad Klump, Kelly Strou e, Chns MacR1tch1e. Second row Amy Isley Missy Durbin, Lorene 
Howland, Eric Rogers, janet Chittenden. Third row: Mary Warner, Tern Sauer, Debb1e Sedlacek, john Ayers, Kri ty Fisher. Fourth row jolene 
Mason, Kyle McCashen, Eric Goble, Bonnie Brown, Kristen Boyd, Michelle Vereecke. Last row: Tern Thomp on, adviser Mr. Durbin, Steve 
Piorkowski, Eric Smith, Glenn Wilson. 

The Ely 1um staff works very hard on the yearbook 
throughout the year. It take many hours of hard work, pots 
of rubber cement, reams of paper, pizzas, and 1ce cream 
cones to complete the work. The staff rai es all of its own 
money. The taff ha alway purcha ed its own camera , 
equ1pment, and paid all postage. Powell Stud1o has 
helped with photography. 

The Elys ium Staff 

The editorial board th1 year wa compo ed of Brad Klump, 
activities; Kelly Strou e, rank and file; Rod Lippen , busi­
ness manager; and Chris MacRitchie, sports. Glenn 
Wi I on is responsible for the cover, division pages, and the 
pecial cartoon ection about student life. Hi as i tant was 

janet Chittenden. 
The publisher is Hunter Publi hmg Co. 

27 



tud nt Council: hell\ Crist. pre ident, Tammy Kni_ I, \ 1ce pre\1dent, 1\elly trouse, ecretary, M1ch lie Vere ( ke, treasurer .• econd row: 
L\.nette Brown, Krb Pate, Mike Bilan, Marcey Goble, Jenny Sm1th. Third row· Ryan Waggoner, John Ayers, o I Ei enmann, Tma Cooper, 
Anl\ ble\, ad\iser Mr~. Boldt. Fourth rO\\: Jolene 1a on, Terri Thomp-.on, Ah . .,a Goetz, Kri~ten Boyd, Cori Brown, advi er Mr. Boldt. La t 
ro\\: Bonnre BrO\\n, Denni Phillip , Chri MacRitch1e, Allen V\oodburv, M ke She don, Dan Bowie, Jason Elliott, Bill Ayers, Eric Goble. 

Student Counci I 
The Student Council spon or d the annual iun week 

- th1 ear called ROYAL WEEK. The week b gan \\ 1th 
Monday a Baby dres up. Tue~day held 1n store a 
successtul Hawai1an da . lntere t ro e in the different 
act!\ 1t1e uch a ice-cream undae for lunch and the 
erving of breakfa t in the morning. A thi. intere t 

ro e, o did participation, a Wedneo;day "aw an 
intere ting Toga day. Thur day \\as famou per on day 
and national, a well a international celebritie were 

Kelly Strou and Dennis Phillips Bonnie Brown 

28 

found roaming the Blissfield halls. 
Friday, chool color day, provid d activ1t1e which 

were enJoyed by nearly all. Th h1ghlight was a Mr. 
Beautiful conte t for senior guys and judged by every 
en1or g1rl. 

Other activitie included a Mr. and Mr . Pep 
election, a banana-split eating contest, a toothpaste 
"aiming" conte t, a random clothes dre ing race, and 
a cavenger hunt. 

Lynette Brown 



Busine~s Club: Lynette Brown, Lucy Garno, M ichelle Vereecke, '1ck Ben~c hoter. econd R0\'1. . 
Elizabeth Valdez, Mary Garno, Adviser Mrs. Dille. La t row: Rodney Lippens, Tim apier, Mike 
Sander 

The Bu ine Club is an extension of learning in both store management and 
elf-management. The club runs and organ1zes the school store. This helps teach 

the problems of taking inventory, helping customers, understanding the co ts of 
overhead. 

Busi ness Club 

B1ology Club Laune Wilcox, Pam Hopkins, Venus Delano-Downey Second row. Mr. Willson, advi er, Raechelle Prie t, Dawn McMullen, )im 
Raines, Mike Saxton . 

Mr. Willson headed the biology club, which sponsored 
many activities. 
The past year the club set up a beautiful salt water 
aquarium which will benefit the school. 

Biology Club 
In addition to the aquarium, they had several insect 
collections. 
V1sits to the Toledo Zoo and Flower Hospital were 
among the many field trips they had. 

29 



Key Club: Mr. Will on, adviser, Kelly Strou e, pre 1dent, Shelly Crist, v1ce pre 1dent, Knsty Miller, secretary, Con Brown, treasurer. Second 
Row: Lynette Brown, Pam Beagle, Alysa Goetz, Dawn Henning, Barb Snead, Sarah Jacob, Tma Cooper, Beth Snead, Shannon esb1t. Third 
rO\'\ , Kelly Goetz, Kim John on helly Tipping, Laura Bogg , Debbie Snead, Le lie treet, jennifer Joy Amy Isley, Paula Mueller, Rachel jacob. 
Fourth rov'\ : Tim Miller, Kris Pate Terri auer Lon amp on K1m Roessler Sonva Kohler, Brian Milner ean Mulligan. Fifth row: Bill trouse, 
Bnan Mallo!), Kurt Diver Bonn1e Brown, Ryan Ro , Ron Cn t, Eric mith, herrie Phillips, Roger Bowman 

Key Club 
This year's Key Club increa ed its member hip from 
12 to 50. The year ended with a fundrai er that 
netted over $100 for the Kidney Foundation. Earlier 
in the year the annual faculty vs. varsity volleyball 
game earned money for the burn center. One of the 
most ucce sful project was the tutoring ervice 
provided all students with1n the chool di trict. 
Other fundraisers included candy sales and helping 
the Kiwanians with chili and pancake suppers. 

Pres1dent Strouse and treasurer Brown show off with part of the 
year's earnmgs. 

30 



For fun the group had a bon fire with a hot dog roast, 
and a Chnstma party including fondue and a gift 
exchange. 

French Club 
A candy sale was also part of this year's activities. 

This sale provided money for a French gourmet meal, 
along with a few extra dollars for their account. 

French Club Mrs Hawley, adviser; Dawn Henning, treasurer, Alysia Goetz, publ1c relations; M1 sy Durbm, secretary; Tern Thompson, 
vice-president; and Linda Salenb1en, pres1dent Second row: Julie Smith, Melinda Mershon, Lori Vergote, Kim Johnson, Amy Gschwind, )ill 
Bartholomew, )ana Street, Leslie Street, Laune Wilcox, Shannon esbit, Marcey Goble. Third row· Keri Lane, Jerry Oprsal, Shannon Bice, 
Chris Winkler, Debbie Snead, Sarah Jacob, Kim Roessler, Lon Samp on, Amy Isley, Becky Kerentoft, Kristl Winkleman, Tracy Lip~. Rachel 
Jacob, Lori Brink. Fourth row: Dan Gratz, Danny Bowles, Heather Brenke, Kent Loar, Mary Garno, Laura Brown, Kelly Sanderson Melanie 
Stawowy, Laura Knisel, David Haefner, Kelly Goetz. 

FFA welcomed back adviser Laurie Isley. Bart Marshall, 
state pre 1dent for FFA spoke at fall Initiation. 

FFA 
oel Eisenmann received a I rating in job interview in 

District . 

FFA: officer : Joel Davis, )im Brennan, Rick Garcia. Second row: Troy Swanson, Dan Hudson, Steve Papenhagen, Dave Woodbury, Ted 
Ma on, advi er Mrs Isley. Th1rd row: Ke1th Knierim, oel Eisenmann, Steve Hull, David Mitchell, Craig Fisher, Ke1th Brown, Randy 
Vanderlaan. Fourth row. onny Ro e. Bnan Ehlert, Steve Fisher, Mike Sheldon, Richard Shepard, Jerry Ro e, Chri Marqu1s. La t row: Butch 
Knierim, Troy Vandenbusche, Todd Bateson, Chad Goetz, T1m ap1er, Mike Beagle, Ryan Roe, Ron Crist, Fausto Briones. 

In the spnng, l1vestock JUdging team con isting of Craig 
F1 cher, Russell Mitchell, and Dave M1tchell won a 
Gold Rating. 

State President Mar hall once again returned to be the 
speaker at the Chapter Awards Banquet, May 9. 

ll 



Honor Society 
Member hrp in the Blr sfreld 
academrc honor ocrety is ba ed 
entrrely upon academic achrevement. 
Each year a program i held in late 
prr ng honoring the year's top 

student . 
Fre hmen with a 4.0 academic 
average at the end of the first 

jill Olm ted of Channel Eleven ews wa the 
peaker. 

semester were Jill Bartholomew, Lori 
Brink, Rachel Jacob, Ted Mason, 
Melinda Mershon, and Aimee 
Weeber. 
Sophomores with a 3. 9 cumu latrve 
academrc average after three 
semesters were Kri ten Goetz and 
Kathleen 0'\ierll . 
junror wrth a cumulative 3.8 average 
after five semesters were Pam Beagle, 
Dawn Henning, lorene Howland, 
jolene Mason, Amy Mattis, Jame 

ichol , Patrick 0' eill, Jim Rarnes, 
linda Salenbein, Don Stawowy, 
leslie Street, and Tern Thompson. 
After even seme ters, enior with a 
cumulative academrc average of 3.5 
were John Bachman, Brenda Barrett, 
Cheryl Cory, Jolene Fischer, lucy 
Garno, Tamara Hall, Chris 
MacRitchie, Patrick 0' eill, Terri 
Sauer, Debra Sedlacek, and Eric 
Smith. 

P.). 0 eill is awarded the enior metal by Princ1pal Barger. 

Semor Honor ociety members are Lucy Garno, Tammy Hall, Tern Sauer, Jolene Fischer, 
Brenda Barrett Cheryl Cory; Back Row John Bachman, Debb1e edlacek, Chri~ 
MacRitchie, Enc Smith, and P.) 0' eill. 

Participating in the lightmg of the candles are Kristen Goetz, Aimee Weeber, Melinda 
Mershon, Ted Mason, Rachel Jacobs, Lori Brink, and )ill Bartholomew. 



Sporfs 

33 



34 



Royals Adjust to 
New Football Program 

The majonty of practice is spent going over and over plays. 

The '84 football season was one of building and 
redesigning. Mr. McEwan took over the responsibility of 
head coach this year and introduced many new systems 
and plans. Though the 
team's record did not 
suit many fans, the 
players always gave 
110%. Individually, 
MVP Rick Garcia led the 
team with 893 yards, 
and Chris MacRitchie 
was the leading tackler. 
Receiving all-league first 
team honors were Rick 
Garcia, Chris 
MacRitchie, and P.J. 
O'Neill. Receiving 
all-league honorable 
mention were Garcia, 
O'Neill, Tim Nesbit and 
Bnan McEwan. All 
County linebacker 
recipient was Chris 
MacRitchie and 
all-county honorable 
mention recipients were 
MacRitchie and Garcia. 

VARSITY FOOTBALL 
Royals 
10 
3 
0 

13 
12 

6 
7 
0 

12 

Whiteford 
Hudon 
Morenci 
Dundee 
Clinton 
Ida 
Addison 
Onsted 
Ene-Mason 

Opponents 
0 

32 
19 
16 
21 

7 
10 
14 
32 

35 



J.V. 's Work Hard to Become 
Better Men 

Even though the J. V .' s were able to out core only 
Milan and Dundee, they were never out of a game 
by more than 14 pomt , and they also kept their 
mtensity and traditional hard hitting throughout the 
season. From the new coache , Denny Thomp on 
and Mark Wilson, the boys learned how to feel like, 
and play as, a team. With the e qualitie the 
ophomore will help trengthen and ennch ne t 

years varsity, and also the fre hmen will be able to 
build a strong j. V. team. Ending the year with more 
than 1 000 yard rushing was E taban Garcta at 
tailback. And leading the team tn tackles wa Bill 
Ayers at inside linebacker. 

j.V. FOOTBALL 
Royals Opponents 
16 Milan 0 
0 Hudson 16 

12 Morenci 18 
14 Dundee 13 
14 Clmton 32 
13 Ida 18 
6 Addi on 8 

12 Onsted 27 
14 Erie-Ma on 19 

Steve Pate up another. 

Front Row- Chns Wilzmsk1, Bill Ayers Dave anchez, Matt MacRitchie Estaban Garcia, Adam Benschoter, teve Andrix, Rob Hennmg, Eric 
Pavelka, M1ddle Row- Scott Ricker, John Davis Mike Wilkie Mike Bilan, Kurt Forche, Todd Treloar Dav1d M1tchel l, Bob Friedly, Ken 
Coopshaw. Jeff Benz, Back Row- Coach Mark Wilson, Russel Mitchell , Ke1th Brown, Cullen Brown \!lark Dreike, Tim Cottri l, Bnan Klump, 
Steve ichols, Carl Slomsk1, Steve Pate, Scott Woerner, Curt De eranno, Coach Denny Thompson 

Front Row- John Ayers, Tim Miller, Todd Phipp , Chris Thoma "<oel E1 enmann Brian McEwan, R1ck Garcia, John Menchaca, Brian Mallory, 
M1ddle Row- Manager Phil Kerbaway Wayne Phillip . Dave Fourman P.J 0 ' "-elll , Kevm Frie s, Jeit Garno, Eric Goble. Da"e Cruz, Terry 
'-eyrick, Doyle Vollers, Back Row- Head Coach John McEwan, Tim e b1t, Chns MacR1tch1e, "-1ck Benschoter, Eric Smith, Mike Sanders, 
Steve Piorkowski, Tom Bowman, Denms Southwell , Chad Dunbar, Coach Bnan Barrus 



Dunng t1me-outs the cheerleaders fire up the crowd. 

Cheerleaders Ignite Spirit 

Varsity Squad; Top- jan Walters, Second Row Audra 
Sweeny, jenifer Sm1th, Th1rd Row- Co-Captatn Shelly Brown, 
Tammy Hall, Bottom Row- Amy Mattis, Brenda Holdnge, and 
Co-Captain Cheryl Cory 

j.V. Squad- Amy Gschwmd, Ang1e Rupp, Tricia Robison, 
Kelly Goetz, Amy Isley, Rachel jacob, Aimee Weeber 

37 



Rookie Girls C.C. Runs 6-2 Winning Season 

The girls' cross-country team 
had a very rewarding season 
ending with six wms and 
two losses. This strong 
young team took third place 
at both the Erie-Ma on and 
Manchester lnvitationals, 
second place in Regionals 
and thirteenth at State. 

Qualifying for the State team 
were Casey 0' ei II, Lori 
Brink, Rachel Jacob, Andrea 
Hood, Beth Snead, Michelle 
Mattox and Sarah Jacob. 
Ca ey came home 
qualifying for the All State 
team and taking econd in 
the State meet. She and Lori 
Brink received a medal at 
the regional meet. 

GIRLS' CROSS 
COUNTRY 

Royals Opponents 
27 , Erie Mason 32 
32 Michigan Center 24 
39 Vandercook Lake 20 
18 \t1orencr 41 
39 Evergreen 22 
24 Ida 33 
23 Dundee 33 
22 Dundee 33 

Erie Mason lnv. 3rd. 
Manchester lnv. 3rd. 

Hudson lnv. 5th. 
Regionals 2nd. 

State Meet 13th. 

38 

Lori Rachel, Casey & Andrea are lining up for their grueling mile 
run. 

Beth Snead keeps her pace to make 
her move at the finish . 

Front Row Andrea Hood, Sarah jacob, Beth Snead Theresa Clauda, 
Barb Snead . Back Row: Coach Gary Brink, Ca ey 0' eill , Leann 
Lipp, Lon Brink, Rachel Jacob, Pam Beagle, and Michelle Mattox. 

All stater Casey 0 ' "-erll shows her Barb, Sarah & Leanne concentrating on a team victory. 
champion form Andrea Hood rs a promising fre hman. 
She gave it her all! 



Spiegal Finishes 8th At State 

]amey '1chols rounds the back 
stretch. 

Coach Brink checks the final finishers. 

Front Row· Roger Bowman Greg Sp1egal, Pat 0 eill, Mark Fischer, 
Rick Moreno. Back Row: Don Stawowy, Tony Winkler, Ken Cox, 
]amey ichols, David Tuckerman, and Coach Gary Brink. 

Roger BoY.man stndes for the lead and Alan Woodbury tretche 
before the race . 

"I fin1shed what!?" 

just as the grrls' 
cross-country team led an 
exciting year, so did the 
boys. On the invitational 
front the team placed sixth 
at Hudson, and fourth at 
league. Having three State 
meet qualifiers helped 
considerably in the team's 
good finish there. aturally, 
Greg Spiegal placed 8th at 
the State meet and Pat 
0' eill, Jamey ichols, and 
Spiegal were medalists at 
the Regional meet. 

Greg Spiegal, leader of the pack. 

BOYS CROSS COU TRY 

Bli field Opponent 
6th place Erie-Mason Invitational 
21 Erie-Mason 40 
45 On ted 18 
43 Michigan Center 18 
37 Vander Cook 21 
44 
15 
20 

Clinton 
Morenci 
Addi on 

6th place Hudson Invitational 

17 
50 
36 

23 Evergreen 34 
38 Hudson 21 
29 Ida 30 
18 Dundee 41 
4th place LCAA 
4th place Regional 

39 



Bnan Gschwind, 1984 Most Valuable Player, demonstrates his best sand trap technique. 

40 

Laura Kn1sel, Tnsha Rower, Brian Gschwmd, Sean Mulligan, Enc Garbers, Scottjone~, and Enc M1dura (Back row) Coach 
Lyle Camron, Glen Koons, Barry Loar, joe icolai, Ron Schmidt, Dave Gigax, and Toby Shambarger. 



Picture posing became the hardest job for this year's shy team. Brian shows the Royal form as he warms up before a match H1tting the ball 
over the pond is the easiest trap at Whitford Valley. Practicing the short game never seems enough. 

Royals 
168 
179 
176 
173 
169 
155 

Morenci 
Onsted 
Clinton 
Ida 
Hudon 
Erie-Mason 

Golf 

Opponents 
164 
192 
220 
165 
164 
185 

167- Hudson 170- Whiteford 
175 

182 Onsted 173 
167 Addison 177 
167 Clinton 212 
156 Addi on 158 
170 Onsted 171 
168- Hudson 177- Whiteford 

191 

Golfers End Strong 
With 14-3 Season 

This year the Royal finished with a 
14-3 record over all and an 8-2 
league record. This gave them 
second place in the league. They 
went on to take third at regionals and 
fourteenth in the state. 
The state qualifiers were Dave 
Gigax, Sean Mulligan, Ron Schmidt, 
Captain Barry Loar, and Brian 
Gschwind. Sean was the team 
medali t with an 81. 
In the first annual Royal Tournament, 
the team placed second. Brian wa 
the season MVP. 

41 



Brenda Barrett, Cori Brown, Robing Crabtree, 
Ken Gess Lucy Garno, coach Betty Kohler, 
M1chelle Vereecke, Bonnie Brown, Kmty 
Fisher Kelly Strou5e, and Jennifer Joy 

Varsrty Grrl Basketball 
Royal Opponent~ 
35 Whiteford 43 
36 Summerfield 45 
45 On ted 43 
49 Mad1 on 22 
57 Clinton 34 
36 Ida 57 
51 Addison 54 . 
61 Erie-Ma on 26 
40 Hudon 25 
48 Dundee 42 
42 Ida 48 
44 Onsted 52 
47 Clinton 21 
45 Bedford 52 
48 Tecum eh 41 
35 Addi on 39 
59 Hudson 28 
43 Dundee 48 
46 Morenci 37 
43 Summerfield 40 

Districts 
35 Dundee 33 
51 Morenci 48 
34 Ida 52 

Kelly concentrates on a free throw while Con 
Brown waits to rebound. 

Parents n1ght with the six 
sen1or basketball players. 

42 



Coach Kohler discusses team strategy during time out. 

MVP Lucy Garno tips one to Kristy Fisher. 

Strong senior squad 
takes second at 
districts. 

The girls basketball team consisted of 6 eniors, 
1 junior, and 3 sophomores. With an overall 
record of 14-9, placing third in LCAA, they ended 
up second in districts. Receiving awards were 
Lucy Garno, first team all-league; Bonnie Brown, 
second team all-league; and Kristy Fisher, 
honorable mention all-league. 

Elected team captams were Kelly Strou e, 
Brenda Barrett, and Bonnie Brown. 

43 



JV Squad 
Swishes Big 
Season 

Junior Varsit} Girls 
Basketball 

Royal Opponents 
22 Wh1teford 24 
30 Summerfield 18 
29 On ted 37 
39 Mad1 on 20 
28 Clinton 44 
38 Ida 42 
34 Add1 on 20 
52 EneMa on 19 
32 Hudon 26 
43 Dundee 36 
42 Ida 40 
33 On ted 37 
27 Clinton 23 
33 Bedford 31 
24 Tecum eh 28 
53 Add1 on 19 
34 Hudon 25 
52 Dundee 41 
28 Morenci 36 
51 Summerfield 27 

Coach Debbie Thomp. on going O\.er a new 
play at practice. 

Marcey Goble, Stacy Ell1ott, jill Bartholomew, Cheryl Crabtree, Karla Pont1er, L1sa Hall Angie Go tz, 
coach Debb1e Thompson, Shawn Sprinkle, Tammy Cox, Shannon e~b1t , Paula Mueller, Lynette 
Howland, Shelia Clingaman 

F1rst year coach Debbie Thomp on led the junior varsity to a 13-7 sea on, and 7-2 
in LCAA. The team, compo ed of 5 sophomores and 8 freshmen, worked well 
together all season . 

Marcey Goble leaves her defense behind and dribbles away. 

44 



Varsity Volleyball 
Mad1 on 
Ida 
Addi on 
Onst d 
Hudson 
Madison 
Dund 
Ida 
Morenci 
Onsted 
Clinton 
Whit ford 
Addi on 
Summerfield 
Clinton 
Dundee 
Hudon 
Addi on 
Summerfield 
Addison 

Lost 
Lost 
Lo t 
Lost 
Lost 

Won 
Won 
Lo t 

Won 
Won 
Lost 

Won 
Lost 

Won 
Lost 

Won 
Won 
Lost 

Won 
Lo t 

Malis. a Graham dinks ior the Royal JV's. 

J.V.'s Bump to a 7-8 Season 
The 84-85 ). V. Volleyball season was, a always, a year for learning 

and improving. The team of five fre hmen and eight sophomores 
worked well together and fm1shed the ea on with a record of 7-8. 

The highlight of their ea on was 
coming from behind 13-0 in the first 
match again t Ida to win 16-14. The 
Royals continued on toward victory by 
wmnmg the econd match and calling 1t 
a meet. 

JV Volleyball Team top row: Coach Sue Camron, 
Kellie Sander~on Shara Beaver, Angie Goetz, 
Shawn Sprinkle. Con Brown . Middle row: Cindy 
Steih, Malissa Graham, Sarah Jacob, Laura Brown. 
Bottom row· Tere a Klauda, Debbie Warner, Tina 
Cooper, )ana Street. 

Mad1son 
Ida 
Add1 on 
Onsted 
Hudon 
Mad1 on 
Dundee 
Ida 
Morenci 
On ted 
Clinton 
Clinton 
Dundee 
Hudon 
Add1son 

JV Volleyball 
Lost 

Won 
Lost 

Won 
Lost 
Lost 

Won 
Won 
Won 
Won 
Lost 
Lost 

Won 
Lost 
Lost 

Varsity Volleyball Team top row· Debbie 
Sedlacek, Terri Sauer Kelly Strou e, coach Hazel 
Brown, Robin Crabtree Linda Salenbien Amy 
Smith. Middle row: Debb1e F1 her, Tammy Kmsel, 
Julie Thompson, Tracy Tonnenberger. Bottom row : 
co-captains Bonnie Brown and Brenda Barrett. 

45 





Senior Debb1e Sedlacek attempts another spike for the Royal team. 

Vol I ies Bump Royals Into 
Strong Third Place 
The Royals' Varsity Volleyball team ended it season with a 
record of 11-13, fin1shing third in league. The strong spirit 
of the team enabled them to work well together and 
improve as the season progressed. Senior co-captam Bonnie 
Brown was awarded second team all league with co-captain 
Brenda Barrett and Debbie Sedlacek receiving honorable 
mention all-league. 

Kelly shows one of many self- acrifices made ior the Royal team. 

47 



48 

The team ended the season 
18-5. Three of those lo se came 
wrth as many as two starters 
injured. The Royals came back 
from a slow start to win their 
second consecutive League title. 

Going into districts with a 16-4 
record, the team made it to the 
final game before lo ing out to Flat 
Rock in double overtime. 

Once agam Scott Warner gets two pomts 
any way he can. 

Both Dennis Phillips, the team's 
leading scorer, and Tom Bowman, 
the leading rebounder and MVP, were 
first team all league and second team 
all county selections. Joel Davis' 
tough defense help d him earn 
honorable mention in both League 
and county with Ron Schmidt 
receiving all-league honorable 
mention. 



Royal Fans Roar For Wins 

Var ity: Jamie N1chols, Scott Warn r, co-captain Kurt D1ver, Joel Davis, Pat O'Ne1ll, Bucky 
Garno. Back Row· Ron Schmidt, co-captam Brad Klump, Tom Bowman, Steve Piorkowski, 
Dennis Phillip • Eric Smith and coach AI Diver. 

Brad Klump's leaping ability attacks another tip as Eric Sm1th and Ron Schmidt look on. 
Denni Phillip get another two points. 

49 



J.V. Tie for LCAA 
The ).V. ba ketball team finish d 

with a record ot 12-8 b winning 
their Ia t 1 game . They tied for the 
L.C A.A. w1th an 8-2 league mark. 
Rod Wahl led the team 1n onng, 
whde cott )one wa econd, even 
though he played for the var 1ty part 
of the ea on. The team wa 
coached b Warren l\.e1mi. 

Freshmen Finish 7-7 
Denny Thomp on coached the 

fre hman team 1n pite of their tough 
chedule, which in luded a number 

of larger chool . They had a 7-7 
record. Aaron Boyd, teve Pate, and 
M1ke Bilan led the team in 
rebounding. Th top corer were 
Pate, Bilan, and Rob Henning. The 
b t defen 1ve player were Henning 
and Enc Pavelka. 

Fre hmen Ba ketball. Front row: Chri Wilczyn ki Mark outhward, Eric Pavelka, Mike 
Bilan, Dav1d Sanchez. Back row: teve Pate, Carl Slam k1, Cullen Brown, Aaron Boyd, 
Troy Swan on Rob Henning, coach Denny Thomp on 

).V. Ba ketball Front row· Scott )one , ean Mulligan, Steve Andri , Adam Ben choter, 
Brian McEwen, Scott Ricker Back row Jon Billington, teve 1chol , Brian Klump, Ken 
Cox, Eric Midura Rod Wahl, coach Warren e1mi. 

The Royal's strong inside game is shown here as Bnan Klump goes up for a layup \\hlle 
Rod Wahl (left) and Eric Midura (nghtJ wait for a poss1ble rebound. 

so 

Var ity Basketball 
Royal 
74 
64 
63 
65 
70 
56 
66 
60 
47 
72 
68 
58 
66 
62 
70 
64 
65 
77 
60 
84 

70 
56 
65 

Opponents 
Summerfield 54 
Ida 61 
On ted 65 
Morenci 71 
Clinton 53 
Evergreen 57 
Tecum eh 56 
Add1 on 59 
Hud on 44 
Summerfield 61 
Ida 49 
Onsted 68 
Clinton 47 
Evergreen 58 
Dundee 51 
Whiteford 45 
Hud on 61 
Erie Ma on 53 
Addison 49 
Dundee 61 

Districts 
Summerfield 56 
Dundee 39 
Flat Rock 69 

J.V. Basketball 
Royals Opponents 
52 Summerfield 48 
55 Ida 46 
64 Onsted 66 
40 Morenci 53 
56 Clinton 49 
56 Evergreen 58 
31 Tecum eh 40 
51 Addison 43 
48 Hudson 46 
48 Summerfield 64 
50 Ida 55 
40 On ted 54 
64 Clinton 39 
37 Evergreen 46 
54 Dundee 38 
52 Whiteford 28 
63 Hudson 56 
68 Erie Mason 57 
57 Addison 43 
56 Dundee 47 

Royal 
44 
41 
43 
56 
33 
41 
44 
45 
35 
56 
48 
35 
72 
54 

Frosh Basketball 

Mdan 
Erie Mason 
Adrian 

Opponents 
45 
38 
46 
50 Dundee 

Dundee 
Monroe C.C. 
Evergreen 
Summerfield 
Maumee Valley 
Sand Creek 
Maumee Valley 
Evergreen 
Erie-Mason 
Dundee 

52 
52 
30 
39 
37 
34 
42 
39 
60 
75 



Wrestlers Place Ninth tn State 

Varsity Wrestlers: Manager Matt 1eman, o I Eisenmann, R1ck Garcia, Dennis Southwell , Chri~ MacRitch1e 1ck Benschoter, P.j . 0' eill , 
coach Greg Betz. Front row: Matt MacRitch1e Marc Fisher, Esteban Garcia , Mike Baird , teve Papenhagen, Chns Thoma , Bill Ayer., 

The Royals placed econd at the Morenc1, Stockbndge, 
LCAA, and Regional meets, and 9th in the State with 
three State qualifiers. Co-captam P.J. 0' eill wa All 
League, All County, and third at State. Co-captain Chris 
MacRitchie was all League, All County, and econd at 
State. Esteban Garcia was second team All League, third 
team Al l County and qualified for State. Dennis 
Southwell and Bill Ayers were honorable mention All 
League. Matt MacRitchie wa second team All League 
and County, and Southwell was also third team All 
County. Chris M acRitchie earned the title of Most 
Valuable Wrestler. 

Mat Ma1ds: Chris Coopshaw, Jonelle Brown, Vicki Marsh, "<atalie 
VanStaveren. Front row: Chris Hogue, Mary Beth Topolski 

).V. Wrestlers Coach Bnan Betz Todd outhward, Jeremy Riley, Gerald Cosme, Ferd Villega , Wayne Phrllips Rolf eleman, Todd Mitchell, 
Carols Aquilera, Kenny Coop haw Second Row: Brll Ayer jay Jagelka, Clint Peters, cott Whitman, Bob Salazar, Dal)l Lombard. 1ck 
Benschoter, John Ayers. Front row: John Menchaca joe Flore , Jeff Benz, Mike Baird, Marc Fi her, Rick Micek, Jerry Haye , Paul Gile 

51 



ophomore tate qualifier E teban Garcia controls his man R1ck Garcia show that even winning takes a lot out of you . 

Royal 
39 
37 
42 
51 
42 
19 
40 
35 
45 
25 
33 
31 
53 
23 
12 
46 
21 
30 
58 

WRESTLI G 

Morenci 
Ida 
Springport 
Tecumseh 
Olivet 

apoleon 
Onsted 

Oponent 
29 
33 
36 
24 
33 
52 
30 

Quincy 
Michigan Center 
Stockbridge 
jonesville 
Riverview 
Willow Run 
Milan 

33 
24 
41 
33 
37 
11 
41 
59 
26 
43 
30 
15 

Addtson 
Hudson 
Dundee 
Clinton 
Manchester 

Morenc1 Invitational 2nd 
Stockbridge Invitational 2nd 

LCAA 2nd 

52 

District 4th 
Regional 2nd 

State 9th 



Exchange ~tudent Roll eleman holds ht~ opponent a~ he struggle~ to get up. 

''SQUEEZE' TIC" HIM!'' 

Wrestling is Alive 
1 n '85! 

Captain~ P.). 0 et I and Chrb MacRitchte a\o\.att the com 
to'~ betore th me t 

53 



League 
Champs 
District 
Champs 

Kurt Diver trots the ba e after h1s grand slam, Dennis Phillip prepares to deliver another strike, 
and below, Eric Goble collect another hit. and below right, Buff Hull make another play at 

second ba e. 

54 

Royals Lose 
Hard Fought 
Regionals 
in Double 

~ Overtime 



Taking the Field ... 

Taking the field, the Royals go to shake hands with the opponents after another victory. 

The varsity baseball team ended another excellent sea on. 
The team was led by All League, All County, All District 
pitcher Ron Schmidt. The hitting attack was led by Scott 
Warner (All League, All County, All District). Other 
members of the All League team were Kevin Friess, Dennis 

Phillips, and Rick Garcia. joel Davis and Adam Ben choter 
were honorable mention All League select1ons. Rick 
Garcia (All County, and All District) et a new chool 
record with 35 stolen bases. The Royals were LCAA and 
District champs. 

55 



Baseball Rookies Tap 
Strong Year 
The fre hman baseball team had a good 
year. Due to the fact that few clas C 
school have freshman team , they 
generally play class A and B teams and 
class C J.V. They are noted for having 
wmning easons. Thi year' team 
fini hed 9-4 and placed in the top four at 
the Bill Schwyn tournament. 

The J. V. ba eball team, coached by 
Drck Clark, concluded another winnrng 
ea on wrth a 14-3 record. Although as 

many a ix players were on the var ity 
squad, they were still able to compile an 
impre rve record. Pitchers Ken Cox, 
Kirk Arquette, Paul Miller, and Paul 
Gritzmaker held the opponents to 62 
runs. The offense, led by Eric Midura, 
Ken Cox, Steve Pate, and Dave 
Sanchez, scored a total of 154 runs. 

Sophomore Kurt Arquette who had a 514 
battmg average w1th 39 at bat pitched for the 
).\!.' and ome on the varsity team. 

Sophomore Scott Jones i prevented from gettmg one of his six stolen base . 

56 

Var 1ty Baseball 
Blissfield Opponents 
5 Tecum eh 3 

11 Te urn eh 5 
14 Adrran 12 
5 Adrran 6 
1 Arrport 0 
7 Airport 5 
5 Monroe CC 4 
2 Clinton 6 
3 Southgate Aquanis 4 

18 Hud on 2 
8 Gibralter Carlson 0 
2 Gibralter Carlson 3 
6 Dundee 0 
6 On ted 1 

11 Monroe High 0 
4 Adrran 6 
8 Monroe CC 5 
4 Addrson 0 
7 Clinton 0 

15 Addison 2 
1 Monroe CC 7 

12 Hud on 3 
20 Dundee 2 

8 Michigan Center 3 
(Qualifier) 

13 Onsted 2 
12 Addr on 2 

(Pre-district) 
10 Monroe CC 11 
10 apoleon 0 

(District-Semi) 
4 Manchester 

(District-Finals) 
2 Monro CC 0 



j.V. Baseball 
Royals Opponents 

7 Monroe CC 0 
14 Clinton 0 
1 Adrian 11 
7 Monroe CC 0 
5 Ida 0 
6 Hudson 2 
7 Carl on #1 3 
4 Carlon # 2 14 
9 Erie-Mason 6 
5 Dundee 1 

13 Adrian 7 
8 Clinton 2 

11 Erie-Mason 1 
8 Ida 9 

21 Hud on 1 
15 Dundee 5 
13 Tecumseh 0 

Freshmen Baseball 
o Scores Available 

Var 1ty Baseball team top row: Coach larry Tuttle, Scott Warner, Eric Goble, Bill Strouse, Ron 
Schmidt, Kirk Arquette. Second row Kevin Friess, Bucky Garno, Todd Phipps, Dave Gigax, Adam 
Benschoter, Vinny Martmez Bottom row: joel Dav1s, Kurt 01ver, Rick Garcia, Buff Hull, Denn1s 
Phillips. 

Sonny Ro e, Scott Jones, Dav1d Sanchez, Steve Saur, Eric M1dura, cott Woerner; Back Row: Marc 
Grabow, Aron Boyd, Ken Cox, Phil Gritzmaker, Kurt Arquett, Steve Pate, Paul Miller, and Coach 
Dick Clark 

Ted Ma on, joe Flores, jim F1scher, Matt MacR1tch1e, Steve Pappenhagen. Eric Ander on; M1ddle 
Row Bob Friedly, Jeff Binns, Dave Sanchez, Steve Pate Carl Slom ki , Robbie Henning; Back 
Row Arron Boyd, Cullen Brown jeremy Riley Eric Pavelka Scott Rode iler, and Coach Joel 
Daa 

57 



Boys' Track with 8-1 Season is League Champs 

Dave Fourman start the 440 relay that took fifth at state. P.j . 0 ' eill was league champ in shot putt and discus. 

Boys Track 
Royals Opponents 
96 Ida 41 
82 112 Monroe CC 54112 
94 Erie-Mason 43 
89 Clinton 48 
77 Addison 60 
70 Hudon 67 
89 Dundee 48 
83V2 Onsted 53 V2 
61 Summerfield 76 

Royal Relays 1st 
RAM Relays 1st 

Manchester Relays 3rd 
LCAA 1st 

58 

Girls Track 
Royals Opponents 
107 Ida 53 
69 V2 Erie-Mason 58V2 
72 Clinton 56 
57 Addison 71 
83 Hudson 45 

69 Dundee 59 
83 Onsted 47 

103 Summerfield 25 
Grass Lake lnv. 5th 

RAM Relays 2nd 
Manchester lnv. 2nd 

LCAA 2nd 
Regional 3rd 

Boys' Track With 8-1 Season is 
League Champs 

Brian Mallory receives the hand-off in the 
school record 440 relay of 45.1. 



Girls' Track was Second in League and Third 1n Regionals 

Jennifer Joy hands off to Rachel Jacob in a two-mile relay that broke Co-Captam Bonnie Brown set a new school record in the 330 low 
the school record. hurdles. 

Bonme Brown, Knsten Boyd, A1mee Weeber, Rachel Jacob, Dory Grau, Tnsha Rower, Celia Cosme, Andrea 
Hood, Kim Johnson, Michelle Mattox Second Row Kelly Goetz, Stacey Sell1ck, Diana Martmez, Jenmfer 
Vondran, Casey 0 ' edl , Beth Snead, Jennifer Joy, Jenn1fer Stokes, Kan Lane, Amy Isley, Debb1e Warner, Lori 
Brink, Barb Snead, Julie Thompson, Pam Beagle, Karla Pontier. Back Row: Coach Hazel Brown, Tina ap1er, 
Marie Gubbe, Sarah Cottrill, Kelly Sanderson, Cindy Steih, Debbie Sedlacek, Brenda Holdridge, Kim Roessler, 
Melaine Stawowy, Kristen Goetz, Kristy Miller, Jody Stutzman, Coach Sue Cameron. 

Dave Fourman, Bnan Mallory, Rod Wahl, Brian Koester, Brian McEwan, Greg Butler, Pat 0 eill , Gerald 
Cosme, Terry eynck, Doyle Vollers, Coach Mark Wil on, P.J. 0 ' eill , Jon Billington, Tim Cottrill , Rolf 

eleman, Steve ichols, Steve Piorkowski, Enc Sm1th, Chad Dunbar, Tom Bowman, Tim Mill r Coach John 
McEwan. 

59 



440 Relay Team Sets 
New School Record 
of 45.1 
The boy ' track team ended the eason 
with a 8-1 record in the dual meet w1th 
no league los"e . The Royal were also 
fir t at Flat Rock, first at Royal Relays, 
and third at Manche ter Metric. The 
Royal al o got fir t in the league meet, 
making them league champs. 
The Royal 440 Relay team con 1 ting of 
Dave Fourman, Rod Wahl, Chad 
Dunbar, and Rolf eleman set a new 
high chool record of 45.1 
The boy took five people to state: the 
440 Relay team, and Tom Bowman in 
the high jump (placed eventh). 
Bowman wa al o the MVP for the boy 
thi year. Fre~hman Brian Koe~ter has the dme to ~et to be a iuture high hurdle record breaker. 

Captain Eric Smtth and Steve Piorkowski run the High Hurdles. Andrea Hood, third member of the two-mile relay team, 
is urged on by Coach Brown. 

60 



Girls Set New 
Records in Two-Mile 
Relay and 330 Low 
Hurdles 
The girls' track ended the eason wrth a 
7-1 record in the Dual Meets. The girls 
were fifth at Grass Lake, second at Flat 
Rock and second at Manchester. The 
girls also were econd in the league 
meet 
The Royals two-mile relay team, con­
sistrng of Jennifer Joy, Rachel Jacobs, 
Andrea Hood, Ca ey O'Neill, set a new 
high school record and also Bonnie 
Brown set a new record in the 330 low 
hurdles. Bonnie was also the MVP for 
the girl . 
At the regional meet Bonnie Brown was 
second in the 110 hurdles and third rn 
the 330 hurdles. Kristen Boyd got third 
in the 110 hurdles and Casey O'Neill 
was first in both the mile and two mile 
Casey also placed seventh at State in the 
two mrle. She was also the high point 
scorer for the girls. 

Deb Warner takes a hand-off from Jody Stutzman in the 440 relay. 

Chad Dunbar ran anchor on the record 
breaking 440 team. 

Casey 0' edl ran 7th in the State two mile. Pat 0' eill was league champ in the two 
mile 

61 



Catcher Robin Crabtree snag another runner. 

62 

Awesome Hitters 
and Strong Defense 
Gives Royals 
Winners 

The JV oftball team ended the 
sea on with a 14-2 record. Two of 
the largest score ever achieved !n 
Royal competi tion oftball were 1n 
the w1ns over Sand Creek. 
In battmg, nine players hit over 
.500. Lon Staup ended the ea on 
with over a .600 battmg average. 



Cori Brown, a member of the All League team, round third and heads ior home. (Right~ Battmg leader Kn ty Fi her \\a also an all league and 
all county election at first base. (Below Ken Ge (all league, all county) throws another stnke. 

Varsity Softball 
Royal Opponent 
16 Tecumseh 15 
17 Tecumseh 18 
12 Erie Ma on 14 
3 Clinton 13 
3 Ida 5 
1 Morenci 7 
3 Morenci 5 
8 Hudon 2 

15 Flat Rock 1 
3 Whiteford 4 
5 Clinton 7 

10 Dundee 7 
11 On ted 7 
6 Erie Mason 5 

15 Addison 5 
4 Clinton 6 

13 Addi on 3 
9 Ida 15 
7 Dundee 9 

16 Milan 15 
3 On ted 1 

12 Hudon 1 
5 Mt. Caramel 2 

Pre-Di trict) 
4 ummerfield 5 

(DI tnct- em1) 

63 



J.V.'s End 13-2 
Season 

The J.V. softball team enJoyed another 
good ea on th rs year. They had a 
record of 13 and 2 with scores like, 55 to 
2 over Sand Creek. Sherry iering, 
coach of the J.V.'s believed in working 
the team hard and having a good time. 

J. V. Softball 
Royal Opponents 
18 Erre Ma on 2 
14 Clinton 4 
55 Sand Creek 2 
17 Ida 6 
11 Adrian 5 
42 Sand Creek 4 
13 Dundee 7 
20 Erie-Mason 9 
14 Clinton 11 
8 Ida 12 

16 Hudson 8 
14 Dundee 4 
18 Dundee 10 
14 Ida 17 
18 Tecumseh 10 

Brenda Barrett, Debbie F1scher, Kelly Strouse, Anne Spiegle, Kristy Fischer, Tern Sauer; 
Back Row- Coach Bette Kohler, Con Brown, Coach Debb1e Thompson, Cheryl 
Crabtree,)ill Bartholomew, Ken Gess, Angie Goetz, and Robm Crabtree 

Gina Garc1a, Marcy Goble, Stacy Elliott, )ana Street, Shannon esbit, Jennifer Bates, Back 
Row- Shellie Yape, Mellisa Graham, Lori Staup, Keri Marvm, Paula Mueller, Tracy Ries, 
Tammy Cox, Karen orris, and Coach Sherry Siering. 

64 

)ana Street handles another infield grounder. 

Third baseman Marcy Goble waits for a hit. 



The Life and Ti»tes 
of 

Blissfield High School 
IJYawn by ... rt!l'nn LJi/.son 

l.Jnrfen b_v ... - :Janet eh,ftenden 

© WILSON 
KS 





~-

5 the bus cxrpund he s dt2nf po.rt1n9 /o" I so.w obje(ts 
belr19 shouedunder <!01Y .seats ju511f) nrnel and Preshrnen}whow(!re 

9'ven +he wron_g +11,ne or: 
Clo.v by sorne senior,yu()­
n'f19 'n to +he bu i ld/119. wi h. 

CJU or 1-e. 



68 

1han .5 /;;us 
rush1 .schoal bulltt?s, or­
Jus .sheer /a."Z,rtess1no 
hom~wart. eo.n b€. 
Pound on (-,me 



be'( /le c ter­
roorn?1 f '/OU were 
1 fl sfy leJ you w ou.( d 
fArOUJ f~nn1s shoes, 
sn~p towels 0 nd 
shoof pJc:tures 
oF your r:r,ends 
l.Uh• le fltey UJere. 
eh~n9'Yl.9 do+h s 
f you. we'(e CJ(). f 

of sfy /e, you ~ould 
h1d e I fl a btJ..f )a r-oorn 
sto.ll,or beh1nd 
a wo./1 





T/1£ 
(!Qf? 5 
z_o)/£/ 



Remember eompu.ters?If Wt'l:S 
hope ltJss frylfi:J fa hgure auf w o.f 
went wher;e on 1/lose -fhrntjs 

72 



en ere !5 e tts"s, where 
·usf abtJuf a'!Jfthtn.9 9ae~ cludo19 
endl~ss seardles FOY fiJf' ..Boldfis 

er-a.s rs. 

73 



1/{ler /?ours ~nd /l~ur.s wortJ 
rhis ls all IAa-1 .stJme~rf 
ll~ue +o s/1ow Par f)e,r ef{Orf5. 

74 



Re{A 1t1 j 'loor wn t!.tAf> p-rove. 
to be ue 'ry excrl-:,()3-' It s1/rnufiA 
9rodh and broo.aefJS har1zans ... 

(Y/rs (i>re nwald 
rnade sure no/ 
even. +he u.nder­
a9ed got a ch 
fiJ vote, bg ho~ 

mocl 

a ;, le foo far or 50me 
p~ople. 

75 



76 



fl f o e..erfOt,n 
f, me euQ~<jday 

~- sfudents Prom 
o./1 wolks or 

,~ ........ ;, (e woutd 
.... ,LL&.o_. 9o.f her 1!? Front 

ol- fhe htgh 
-=----school fo lrl-·--· 

f/le sK1 /Is fh.o.f 
fo help+hem 

f!oresee f/Je,r 
~fufuYes. /3u ~rst 

fAey /l~Ad fa eM. 
.f/?.z ht11UOC tAre/ 
r!.on(us,an oc;' 

tJo.:fech Bus. 

Once you. CjOf -fhe.reJ~ou ho.d /w()) 
t!,holces ~ou cou..ld etfhe-r 90 f-o 
t!.lt:A ss eo:rl)l, or rts /:. 9 e-ffing k.tc J:.ed. 
ouf fJ7 -r. 1-CAne for- /o,feY"",n:J 

71 





tel:. 5 ays ~ {l,yeen flcres 
/.s -file pla~e io b ( 

~-

1h n +h~xe ~re he .s ~nts who 
went to Uc-Tech aQ! io /t?o..r n 
mf f9 rt:Atse eOtf>rE) but_iusttO 
getoutoffhe hi9hschool 
(!.Itt sst2S T h s e sfudgrts u.sua 

'!! ovt o. {fer the 
~ ( s -t .s mtEder. 

79 



People 

80 



Education Starts With the 
Authorization of the Board of 
Education. 
For the students, the final dress code is the coveted cap and 
gown and the final award is the diploma- the outward 
symbols of why everyone is at B.H.S. 

The Board of Education includes joyce Goetz, secretary; Dwight Klump, trustee; Victor Hogue, treasurer; and 
Dean Porter, president; and in the back are trustees Harold Berk, Don Neuroth, and Brian Papenhagen. 
Superintendent Larry Wilson is at extreme right. 

81 



Administration Takes Many To 
Make Our Smoothly Run 
School 

Athletic director David Thompson. Dick lott controls the school's finances, among 
other things. 

Marylou McAipme is executive 
secretary to Superintendent 
Wilson. 

82 

Vicki Tonnenberger is secretary to 
the athletic department. 

Sharon Cambal, secretary for Mr 
Richard Reaume, is making one 
of her many early morning check 
on bussing. 

Mr. Jack Barger's ecretary, Pat 
Farnsel, takes a moment from her 
financial bookkeeping duties. 



Richard Reaume, director of 
instruction and bus transportation; 
jack Barger, pnncipal for 
discipline and extra curricular 
activities; and Dr. Larry Wilson, 
superintendent of schools. 

Mr. Barger and Mrs. Farn el are extremely busy before the start of school recordmg attendance. Among the many tudents IS Brian Salsbury, 
e1ther receiving a legal excuse slip or a demerit 

83 



Faculty 

Mr. )ame Boldt 

Mr~ . Karen Dillie 

Mr. Charle~ Howland 
84 

Mrs. Elizabeth Boldt 

Mr. Richard Clark 

Mr. D. Allen Diver 

Mrs. Irene Hawley 

Mr. Gary Brink 

Mrs. Hazel Brown 

Mr . Carol Burgermeister 

Mr. Peter E. Durbin 

Mrs. Betsy Graham 

Mrs. Carol Greenwald Mrs. Laurie Isley 



Ms. Terri Kovach 

Mr. Jon McEwan 
Mr. Larry Tuttle 

Mr . Colleen Miller-Ayers 

Mr. John Sm1th 

Mr. Bruce M((ormick 
Mrs Rhea Mills Mr. Ralph Staup Mr. Mark Willson 

85 



Bus drivers are Mary Ellen Sayler Ard1th Pooley, 
Mina Dunbar; (Back Row B1g Ed Mark 
Vandenbusche, Lori Bierman Sm1th , juanita 
Mitchell , Mr. Wood, Arlene B1erman, and Barb 
Goddyn . 

Support Staff 

- / 

Mrs . Els1e DeMey Mrs. Wilma Kon1eczny 

86 

)1m Sharp )1m Sheppard 

Mrs. Sue Ford Mrs. Lo1s Seeburger 



Stanley Beckey Cheryl Belanger 

Tom Bowman Knsten Boyd jim Brennan Bonnie Brown 

Class of '85 
"We have opened 
the doors, 
the world I ies 
before us" 

Class Colors: 

Lilac and Silver 

Class officers from the top· Terri Sauer, 
pres1dent; Bonme Brown, vice president; Eric 
Sm1th, treasurer; jewel Wa1gle, secretary; Mr. 
Larry Tuttle, adviser. 

Carlo Aguilera John Bachman 

87 



Seniors 

88 



Seniors 

David Fourman Margie Carua R1ck Garcia Lucy Garno Tammy Hall Bob Hams 

89 



Seniors 

Denm Phllhp 

90 



Seniors 

I 
Anne p1egel R1chard Ste1h 

Shell Wilcox 

91 



TRIBUTE TO UNDERCLASSMEN 
Upon entering high school a a 

ninth grader, orne freshmen find 
them elves naive, m-awe, exc1ted, 
dumbfounded, troubled, or nervous, 
as to what wi II be expected of the 
student academically and socially 
for the next four years of their I ives. 
The class of 1988 has successfully 
made the transition from middle 
school to high school with ease. 
Being the largest class during the year 
helped school spirit for the newcom­
ers at pep meetings. Whether fluffing 
flowers for homecoming, reading the 
"dreaded Durbin's" Silas Marner, 
running (and walking) the mile under 
ten minutes in phys. ed., or surviving 
a season of marching band - all 
these help in traming a fro h for the 
long, exciting years ahead. 

The sophomores, rei ieved of not 
having "the freshman reputation" 

Juniors 

Deana Barnett 
John Barron 

Todd Bateson 
Pamela Beagle 

went plowing into the school year 
wearing Royal class of '87 spirit hirts 
and winning the spirit stick at the 
majority of the pep assemblies. Over­
coming mo t of the dreadful required 
courses, as in looking through micro­
scopes in Biology to reading Huck­
leberry Finn in English 10, lead the 
diligent students to more enJoyable 
elective courses. Many exceptional 
tenth grade athletes had the opportu­
nity to be on a varsity team. The class 
of 1987 showed true togetherness 
when reconstructing their destroyed 
homecoming float. Also during the 
year, the sophomores sponsored a 
well-attended dance in the fall. 

The Junior year is considered by 
the most difficult, academically. 
"Trig," U.S. History, Chemistry, and 
"pre-cal" all cause a C.P.A. to falter. 
The class of 1986 proved wrong, by 

Virginia Alamia 
john Ayers 

Micheal Baird 

Teresa Bowers r;;-_;;____,.,.;;;.;,..--...., ~~___,~ 

92 

Fausto Briones 
Holly Brown 

Lynette Brown 
Sara Brown 
Greg Butler 

the many "scholars" listed on the an­
nual honor rolls throughout the year. 
The juniors were very ambitious in 
making a successfu I "Viva-Ita I ian" 
themed prom and banquet in the 
spnng. They set out for many money 
making projects such as selling many 
different kinds of fruit, class t-shirts, 
and the annual Advance subscrip­
tions. Having completed three te­
dious years at B.H.S., has caused 
many to doze off in classes, only 
adding to the never-too-early d1sea e 
of "senioritis." Many juniors had the 
splendid opportunity to attend the 
Vo-Tech center in Adrian, excusing 
them from half the school day, while 
others choose elective college re­
search techniques, English literature, 
and great novels. The junior year 
completes the underclassman status, 
and guides them to the approaching 
world of a senior! 



Class officers from top: Jim Ra1nes, president; 
oel Eisenmann, vice pres1dent; ]an Walters, 

treasurer; Lorene Howland, secretary; Terri 
Kovach, adviser 

juniors 

Roger Butts 
Chris Coopshaw 
Robm Crabtree 
Ron Crist 

Teresa Daniels 
John Dashner 
Bnan Duckworth 
Melissa Durbin 

Debbie Ehlert 
oel Eisenmann 

Shayna Elliot 
Mike Forche 

Kevm Frie3s 
Jeff Garno 
Bucky Garno 
Dave Gigax 

Enc Goble 
Alys1a Goetz 
Chad Goetz 
Brian Gschwind 
Marie Gubbe 
Jason Gunter 
Dawn Henning 

Bob Herrick 
Amy Hood 
Brenda Hopkins 
Lorene Howland 
Rosie Knadler 
Butch Knierim 
Tammy Knisel 

Matt Koester 
Glen Koons 
Leann Lipp 
Tracy Lips 
Jill Lorenz 
Kevin Luebke 
Ken MacBeth 

93 



juniors 

94 

Cra1g Mari tta 
Andy Mar h 
Vicki Mar h 

Jack1e Martinez 
Vince Martin z 

Eric Martis 

Troy Martz 
Jolene Ma on 

Am-,. Matt1 
Kyle McCa hen 

Doug McMullen 
Kn ty M1ller 

Bruce Mill 
Hillard Mitchell 

Tina 
Terry 
Todd 

Jamey 

Ph1ll1p 1chol 
lynn orns 
Pat 0 Neill 

Kellie Osborn 
]1m Paradine 

Sarah Peterham 

Todd Phipp 
Steve Piorkowski 

Jim Rame 
Trisha Rie 
Lori Rogers 
Chelly Ruth 

Sheila Saenz 
Lmda Salenbein 

Brian Salsbury 
Mike Saxton 
Ron Schmidt 

Toby Shambarger 

Amy Sm1th 
Jennifer Sm1th 
Debbie Snead 

Todd Southward 
Dennis Southwell 

Don Stawowy 



Juniors 

In memory of ... 

Christine Coopshaw Natalie VanStaveren 

On Wednesday, December 19, 1984, Christine Coop­
shaw and Natalie VanStaveren were the victims of a fatal 
accident. As their car slide on ice-covered roads, they lost 
control of it and collided with an on-coming car. 

Chris and Natalie were both active within the school. 
Chris was in the choir her sophomore year, a matmaid, 
and the stage manager for the fall play, JURY ROOM. 
Natalie was also in the matmaids and played the role of 
the blonde in JURY ROOM (see page 8.) 

The unexpectedness of the accident left only silent good­
bys, but their pretty smiles and warm memories will last 
forever. 

leslie Street 
Bill Strouse 
Audra Sweeney 
Jim Taylor 
Kathy Taylor 
julie Thompson 
Terri Thompson 

Tracy Tonneberger 
Abel Valdez 
Troy Vandenbusche 

atalie VanStaveren 
Sonya VanSteenkiste 
Ferd Villegas 
Doyle Vollers 

Jan Walters 
Mary Warner 
Scott Warner 
Mike Wilkie 
Tony Winkler 
Alan Woodbury 
Bryan Yape 

95 



Sophomores 

M1chelle Alcock 
Steve Andri 
Kirk Arquette 
Dav1d Au !In 

Jenmfer Bate 
Shara Beaver 

Adam Ben choter 
Shannon Bice 

Jon Billington 
Michelle Blain 

Laura Boggs 
Ang1e Bower 

Danny Bowie 

Tammie Braun 
Heather Brenke 

Robert Br nke 
Janelle Brennan 

Cori Brown 
Jonell Brown 
Ke1th Brown 

Todd Burd1ck 
Toni Burd1ck 

Carla Carncro 
Tara Clement 
Tina Cooper 
Celia Com 

Tim Cottnll 

Ken Cox 
Tammy Cox 

Cheryl Crabtree 
Tina Cruz 

Curtis De eranno 
Brian Ehlert 

Marc Fisch r 

96 

Class officers from top are 
Steve ichols, president; Cori 
Brown, vice president; Ca ey 
0' eill, treasurer; Melissa 
Somes, secretary; Mr. Phillip 

ino, adviser 



Sophomores 

Steve Fisher 
Ench Garbers 
Esteban Garcia 
Keri Gess 
Ang1e Goetz 
Kristen Goetz 

Marc Grabow 
Dan Gratz 
Phil Gritzmaker 
Lisa Hall 
Brenda Holdridge 
Pam Hopkins 

Steve Hull 
Sarah Jacob 
Kim Johnson 
Scott Jones 
jennifer joy 
Stephenie Kastle 

Becky Kerentoff 
Teresa Klauda 
Bryan Klump 
Keith Knierim 
Sonya Kohler 
Kns Kovach 

De1dre Lidel 
Kent Loar 
Tobin MacBeth 
Chris Marquis 
Ken Marvin 
Michelle Mattox 

Brian McEwan 
Eric Midura 
Paul Miller 
Brian Milner 
Russ M1tchell 
Todd Mitchell 

Sean Mulligan 
Steve ichols 
Joe icolai 
Casey 0' eill 
Clinton Peters 
Wayne Phillips 

97 



Sophomores 

98 

Miki Phrpps 
Dennis Pifer 

lorr Rergle 
Scott Ricker 

Trrcra Robrson 
Kim Roe!>sler 

Jerry Rose 
onny Rose 

Trisha Rower 
Jrm Ruple 

Kendra Ruth 
Bob Salazar 

lorr Samp_on 
Steve Sauer 

Rrch Shepard 
Mark Shirley 

Jennrfer Smrth 
Barb Snead 

Beth Snead 
Cheryl Snyder 

elissa Somes 
Candi Spregel 
Greg Spregel 

Shawn Sprinkle 

lorr Staup 
Jody Stutzman 

Trm Templeton 
Tim Thomas 

Shelly Tipping 
liz Valdez 

Randy Vanderlaan 
Lori Vergote 

Rod Wahl 
D bbre Warner 

cott Wrtman 
laurre Wilcox 

Kristi Winkleman 
Chris Winl-.ler 
Scott Woerner 

lrsa Wrrght 
Elrsa Ybarra 



Freshmen 

Eric Ander~on 
Samantha Averill 
)ill Bartholomew 
Troy Bauman 
)eif BenL 
Kirk Berger 

Kevin Berry 
Mike Bilan 
Roger Bowman 
Aaron Boyd 
Lori Brink 
Cullen Brown 

jerome Brown 
Laura Brown 
Shannon Bus ing 
Shelia Clingaman 
Ken Coop haw 
Sarah Cottrill 

Donald Dangler 
Joe Davila 
Sandy Davila 
John Davis 
Lindy Demlow 
Barbara DeNudt 

Mark Drefke 
Aaron Dvorsky 
)a on Ell1ott 
Stacy Elliott 
Kristin File 
james Fischer 

Craig Fi her 
)o e Flores 
Matt FoJtik 
Kurt Forche 
Robert Friedley 
Sheila Garcia 

Virginia Garcia 
Mary Garno 
Olga Garza 
Marcy Goble 
Brian Goetz 
Kelley Goetz 

99 



Freshmen 

Kyle Goetz 
Da"e Gonzale 
\<\eli a Graham 

my G chv .. ind 

M1chelle Gubbe 
Phil Guzeman 
Da"e Haefner 

Jerry Haye 

Eric Haye 
Robbie Henning 

Andrea Hood 
Lynette Howland 

Dann Hudon 
Amy Isle 

Rachel Jacob 
im Jacque 

Jay Jagelka 
Laura Kn1 el 

Bnan Koe ter 
Kari Lane 

Daryl Lombard 
Matt MacR1tchie 

Laura Manne 

D1ana Martmez 
Ted Mason 

Milmda Mer hon 
Melissa Meyers 

Brenda Miller 
Da"e Mitchell 

R1ck Melcek 

Ricky Moreno 
Paula Mueller 

Teri Mullm 
Tracy apier 
Rani avarro 

Shannon esb1t 
Karen 

100 

i 1 
Class officers from top Steve Pate, pres1dent; 
Mike Bilan, vice president, Ted Mason, treasurer; 
Kelley Goetz, secretary; Mr. Charles Howland, 
adviser. 



Ryan Waggoner 
Bill Weeber 
A1mee Weeber 
Chns Wilczynski 
Shelly Yape 

Freshmen 

Gerald Oprsal 
Steve Papenhagen 
Steve Pate 
Enc Pavelka 
Mark Pirkle 
Robbyn Pitts 

Karla Pont1er 
Tracy R1es 
Jeremy Riley 
Renee Roberts 
Scott Rodesiler 
Tracy Rodriquez 

Ang1e Rupp 
Dave Sanchez 
Kellie Sanderson 
Rebecca Sayler 
Dav1d Schneider 
Ron Scott 

Chris Scro 
Ann ell 
Stacer Sellick 
Cra1g Shirle 
Carl Slomski 
Julie Smith 

Marc outhward 
Melame Stav\owy 
Cindy Steih 
jennifer Stokes 
lana Street 
Troy \'\anson 

Thanh Tran 
Todd Treloar 
David Tuckerman 
Mike Uckle 

oe Vidal 
jennifer Vondran 

101 



Supporf 
A{{ Your 

Local 
Businesses 

102 



Main Office 
486-2182 

"THE FRIENDLIEST BANK FOR 
FULL SERVICE BANKING" 

Member FDIC 

Branch Office 
486-2800 

Blissfield. \lhchigan 49228 Riga Michigan 49276 

103 



Congratulations to the Class 
of '85 

BLISSFIELD 
manufactunng company 

626 DEPOT STREET. BLISSFIELD. MICHIGAN 49228 

LANDMARK 

Farm Supplies 
Feed 

Ferilizer 
Fuel 

Fulton-LandMark 

104 

Berkey (ST/RT/295) 
ylvania-Meramora Rd. 

Berkey, Ohio 

(419)224-3521 

In By 10 

OutBy3 

Saturday too! 

Lippens Cleaners 

Sam-Spm 

203 S. Lane 

PHONE· 486-2250 

SPRUNK 
BROTHERS 
GROCERY 

202 S . Lane 

BEST WISHES TO THE 
CLASS OF '85 

SEEGER'S 
CLOTHING AND 

SHOES 
Blissfield, Michigan 
SERVING YOU SINCE 1902 

Sue's Pizza and Grill 
The family Restaurant 

127 S. Lane St. 
Blissfield 486-2111 

Mon.-Thurs. Friday 
11 :OOa.m.-11 :OOp.m. 11 :OOa.m.-1 :OOa.m. 

Saturday 
4:00p.m.-1 :OOa.m. 

Closed Sundays 



Mob1le Phone 
Adr1an 

(51 7J 265- 1 939 

Sales Representative 
Grower Serv1ce Corporation 
P.O. Box 70 
631 Depot St. 
Lans1ng. M1ch1gan 4B90 1 
Home (313) B56-3626 
51 7 -4B6-4391 

Harold Jonas Agency 
Complete Insurance Services 

Phone (51 7) 486-3442 

115 W. Adrian St. Blissfield, Ml 49228 

Or. Ronald E . Isley 
Internal Medicine 

Carpenter-Hill Med1cal Bulld1ng 
9205 E. US-223 

Bhssf1eld. Ml 4922B 

JENSEN'S 
PARTY MART 

BLI FIELD 
Open Daily 9:00a.m. - 12:00 Midnite 

An inve tment in fur is erious business -
you want long-paying dtvtdends in warmth. 
beauty. and service Since fur 1 one of your 
more expenstve pose ton it better be special 
in quality of pelts. workman htp and design 
... like the furs at Rtchland' - reowned 
furriers mce 1898 top in now for let urely 
election 

Blissf1eld, Michigan • on U.S. 223 

OPEN DAILY 9 to 5:30 l'NDA Y NOON TO 
4 30 

BANI\. CARD HONORED PHONE (517) 

486-2101 

105 



Bailey's 
Downtown Blissfield 

~ Twin Print 

~ 1 day photo finishing 

106 

Good Luck Class of '85 

Quality Farm seeds 

H.J. HOENIG 
SEED CO. 

115 E. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, Ml 

BLISSFIELD VARIETY 
Old Fa hioned 5 & 10 
Downtown Bli sfield 

486-2320 

TAGSOLD'S 
FUNERAL HOME 

301 S. Lane Street 
Blissfield, Michigan 49228 

(J{Yfmi f!loo-nl/ 
riieauy ckllotl 

Milner's 
Men's Salon 



w1shes you good fortune 1n the years that lie ahead 

US-223 
Bllssf1eld, M1ch1gan 48228 

Circa 1851 
FOOD - DRINK - ENTERTAINMENT 

M1ne Hosts Art & M1ke Weeber 
Phone (517) 486-214.1 

THE NEW GATHERING PLACE! 
116 Me~ S. l&hond Ha~tw. .. ay Ho..wl 

1517, 486 2144 

107 



Schneider's Frame & Axle 

108 

10003 E. u 223 
Bli field, M1ch1gan 

24 hr. Towing 
486-2445 

Francis C. lott 

& 

Associates, Inc. 

601 W. Adrian St. 

Blissfield, M1ch. 

486-4381 

Franc1s lott 

56 E . Center 

Petersburg, M1ch. 

279-2111 

V1rg D1ver 

The Village Flower 
Shop 

Your Professional Flor1st 
602 W est Adr1an Street 

Bhssf1eld, M 1ch1gan 49228 



THE 
AMERICAN 
STUDENT 
WHAT ON 

EARTH 
WOULD WE 

DO 
WITHOUT 

HIM? 

A Complete Auto Center 

BlissfiRld Car Care 

& Used Cars 
610 West Adroon St Blonloeld, Mochogon .49228 

(517 ) .486 2990 

Ron Mom, Corol Movis & Fomily 

F\Jel, Ttres, Accessones, Cleaning, K-1 Kerosene 

TOM MOWERY 
VICE PRESIDENT 

P.O. BOX 9 • BLISSFIELD, 
MICHIGAN 49228 

(517) 486-4337 

........ > 

316 Walnut St., Archbold, Ohto 43502 

Archbold, Ohoo 
Phone 419/ 445-5012 

Blossfoeld, Mochogan 
Phone 517/486-2460 

""~ £•:st us.~, 
Bliss(tciJ, lt"ciU,.,. 
(S11) -*~~'- JS$3 

lifiiT ~·.IIL~It.S - ._, •• _,_ -SAiN Ja-·Nt 

MAJOR AND MINOR REPAIRS 

PAINTING 80 I 100 GAS 

BETZ AIRPORT 

BLISSFIELD. MICHIGAN 

OWNER AND OPERATOR MEARL C BETZ 

PHONE 517-486-3667 

Estech,lnc. 
P.O. BOX 8 
Riga, Michigan 49276 

109 



110 

Howard Nichols 
Certified General Mechanic 

NICHOLS REPAIR 
CENTER 

103 E. Adrian St. 
Blissfield. Michigan 

486-4433 

Motorcraft Products - Interstate Batteries -
Dean Tires 

May We Be of Help to You? 

FORCHE'S 76 SERVICE 
210 East Adrian Street 

Blissfield, Michigan 
(517) 486-2544 

GLIDDEN 
REALTY 

COMPANY 
Blissfield 
(517) ~ 

Adrian 
(517) ~158 

Blissfield Lumber Company 
10007 Eat U S 223 • Bllnfleld, Ml 48221 

Phone (517)486-31660f~ 

121 Newspaper St. 
(517) 486-2400 

office supplies 
graduation & 
wedding 
invitations 

SEEBURGERS 
GAMBLES 

101-103 W. Adrian St. 
Blissfield 486-2360 

Ginny & Jim Seeburger 

FRANK'S 
WOOD and COAL HEAT 

8996 U.S. 223 
Blissfield, Michigan 

486-4205 



FRANCO'S 

Italian Restaurant 
and Pizzaria 

486-4385 

214 E. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, Mi. 49228 

Congratulations to the Class 
of '85 

K & W Equipment, Inc. 

Stan Bridleman 
Store Manager 

11119 East Toledo Rood US 223 
Blissfield, Michigan 49228 
(517) 486-4343 

Residence 
(517) 447-3397 

Kastel's 

Slaughter House 
Tagsold Hwy. 

Riga , Ml 49276 

Complete Farm, Residential, and 
Commercial Real Estate Services 

Kyle Cranor Realty 

lB 
REALTOR• (517) 486-4455 

Dr. Richard C. Burns 
Family Practice 

of 
Medicine and Surgery 

REASONABLE RATES ' FREE ESTIMATES 

DAILY • WEEKLY' MONTHLY 

~ ritl 's l anitnrial 
PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES 

FRANK GRITZMAKER 

517- 486 4790 R I GA MICHIGAN 

PHONE (!517) 48«5-3649 

SKILLED PIANO SERVICE 

Denton J. Hansen 
FREE ESTIMATES 

1 02 SUNSET DRIVE BLISSFIELD MICHIGAN 49228 

Phone 486-3488 

His and Hers 
Hair Styling 

632 V2 Adr1an St. 
Bhssf1eld, Ml 49228 

111 



112 

E isenmann's 
Golden Acres 

P1oneer Seeds 
330B Blissfield Hwy. 

4B6-3627 or 4B6-4023 

Gilson's 

llardwarP Home Center. Inc. 
#2371 

9204 Ea t U 223 
BII f1eld. hch•gan 49228 

HULL AGENCY 
Profess1onal Insurance Agency 

Gor don L. Hull 

326 .Jefferson 

Bllssf1eld, Ml 4922B 

4B6-2644 

Good Luck Graduating 
Class of '85 

Jack T. Boyd 
D.D.S., Inc. 

5744 North Main 
Street 

Sylvania, Ohio 
43560 

Jack T. Boyd D.D.S. 
Shari Breyfogel R.D.H. 

Kim Cousino 
Receptionist 

Kathi Heerch R.D.H. 
Martha Johnson 

Laurie Gilbert R.D.H. 
sue DeCola D.A. 

Rick Myers D.D.S. 



GOOD LUCK 
TO THE 

CLASS OF '85 

ONDROVICK 
INSURANCE 

AGENCY 
486-2490 

We're Proud of ... 
The Royals, 

The Class of '85 
and our Community 

THE 
GREATER 

BLISSFIELD 
AREA 

CHAMBER 
OF 

COMMERCE 

Machine 
Shop 
Service Automotive Machine Shop Service .. 

Blissfield Automotive Parts 

Quality NAPA Parts For 
AUTO- TRUCK- TRACTOR- RV's 

FARMING- LAWN & GARDEN- BODY SHOP 

PLUS 

~~southern Michigan's Most Modern 
Automotive Machine Shop!" 

Blissfield Automotive Parts, Inc. 
321 E. Adrian St. Blissfield, Mich. 

113 



114 

MORNING FRESH 
BAKERIES 

Formerly Dam Donuts 

VANSTAVEREN 
OIL, INC. 

Fuels & Lubricants 
(517) 486-2834 

317 E. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 

636 West Adrian Street 
Blissfield, Ml 

(517) 486-4240 

North M-52 
Adrian, Ml 

(517) 265-6810 
Alexis and Talmadge 

Toledo, OH 

st feoeRaL 
savtnGs 

Of tenawee 
lliUFIElD OFFICE S20 W Adnan, Bhssloeld, Ml 49228 • (S17) 486-4317 

HOME OFFICE: Adr1111 • BRANCHES Brooklyn, Chnlon , Morena Tecumseh, 1nd Temper~nte 



ZIMMERMAN ELECTRIC, INC. 
Electrical Contractors 

Residential - Commercial 
Industrial and Farm 

1397 Beamer 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 
Phone: 486-3053 

m 
REALTO~(t 
~I"TE 

HOWARD SLIKER 
PRES I DENT 

HOWARD SLI KER REA LTY CO. 
MICHIGAN AND OHIO BROKER 

OFFICES. 
SYLVANIA, OHIO (4 19) 882-2504 

BLISSFIELD, MICH. (517) 486-2501 

Best Wishes 

To T h e 

C la ss of 'B5 

SALLY HAGENBUCH, D . V . M. 

.J&S Glass Company 

owned by .John & Sharon Nap1er 

1 32 1/2 W . Ch1cago Blvd. 
Tecumseh 

Phone 
423-7320 

E 
I 

_A_ 

BLISSFIELD INSURANCE AGENCY 

225 West Adrian Street 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 

Phone: 486-3262 
Res1dence : 486-3796 

AUTO INSURANCE 
Bnan Papenhagen 

M.O.N.Y. 

The Mutual Ufe Insurance Co of N Y 
P 0 Box 100 225 W Ad nan Bhss Ml 

Phone (517) 486·3041 or (517) 486 4120 
Charles H Cory Charles H Cory. Jr 

r 
MECHANICAL INCORPORATED 

Total Mechanical 
Contracting Services 
• Process Piping 
• Alternate Energy Systems 
• Equipment Setting 
• Repair Work 
• Industrial & Commercial Plumbing 
• Heating, Venti lating & Air 

Conditioning 

Dunbar Mechanical Inc 
419 N Westwood 
Toledo. Ohio 43607 
Telephone (419) 537-1900 

115 



Fred Ott, Inc. 
Berkey, OH 43504 

Ph. Richfield 829-3231 

.John Deere, Glencoe, Brillion, Brady 

Farm Equipment 

.John Deere Lawn and Garden Equ1pment 

236 Sugar St. 
Blissf1eld, Ml 49228 

(51 7) 486-3520 

COMPLETE LANDSCAPE AND CONTRACTING 

·-r 
t 
~ 

RISCH 
COUNTRY GARDENS 

LANDSCAPING 
and 

NURSERY 
Tom & Karen R1Kil , Ownen 

12214 U S ROUTE NO 223 
RIGA, MICHIGAN 49276 

TELEPHONE 
(517) 486-2430 

116 

415 E Adnan (US 223) 
P 0 . Box26 
Bhssf•eld. Ml49228 

(517) 486 4566 
(517) 486-4044 

HACKER JEWELERS 
110 S. Chicago Blvd. 

Tecumseh 
101 S. Lane Street-o Balfo"u'~~!i'~"sf~e ld 

~~ liRT((lRVED 

(517) 486 3346 

l!aee11 '., 8od11 Sltop 
INSURANCE WORK • FREE ESTIMATES 

LARRY LIETZKE 
Owner 
DALLAS BUTTS 
Manager 

112 E ADRIAN ST 
BLISSFIELD. Ml 49228 

1 07 South Lll1£ 

13llssrl£lO. mtchtc,an 49228 

('517) 186-38 10 

Serving Breakfast & Lunch 
Open until 8:00 Fnday 

Harold Mohr 
Mohr's 

Barber Shop 
1 OS S. Lane 
486-2866 

= HAIR STYLING = 

Jerry Holland 



Prime Cut 
HAIR SALON 

619 SOUTH LANE 
BLISSFIELD, Ml 49228 

CALL FOR APPOINTMENT 

486-2389 
TUESDAY THRU SATURDAY 

EVENING APPOINTMENTS AVAILABLE 

OWNER/OPERATOR: JOANN SAXTON 

Mac's Auto Repair 
7588 Riga Hwy. 

Riga, Michigan 49276 
(517) 486-3116 

Specialized in : 
Alignment, Tune Up, Wheel Balancing , 
Lube Service , Brakes, Complete Auto 

Repair 

Best Wishes 
to the 

Class of ·as 

Dwight N. Klump 
D.D.S. 

Southward Custom 
Wood Products 

Custom Cabrnets for Every 
Room rn Your Home 

CORPORATION 

• MAN UFACTURERS OF SAXMA YER 
TYING MACHINERY 

• AUTOM ATIC PACKAGING SYSTEMS 

• MAILROOM PACKAGING & 
HANDLING SYSTEMS 

• SAXMA YER TWINES 

MODEL Ito 318 W. Adrian Blissfield, Mich. 49228 
517-486-2164 

RIGA TAVERN 

Good Food 

f 

\ 

Good Drinks 
Good Times 

WHITEFORD 
VALLEY 
GOLF COURSE 

(313) 856-4545 

Located on Old U.S. 223 Ottawa Lake, MI 
Home course of the BHS Royals 

117 



Since 1944 ... 
We are continuing to grow 
and improve to better 
serve our customers. 

See us for all your 
automotive needs 

II 
n 

OlDSMOBILE 
PONTIAC 

KNAPP 
OLDSMOBILE­

BUICK­
PONTIAC 
11003 E. US 223 Blissfield 

BLISSFIELD CHIROPRACTIC CENTER 

DR. RICHARD A. CROCETTO 

By Appointment 
517 486-2118 

P.O. Box86 
11002 East u.s. 223 

Bli88field, Mich. 49228 

Jerry Sanders. A Ph 
Susan Sanders. A N 

BLISSFIEW COMMUNITY PHARMACY 
caring, competence and competitive prices 

634 W Adnan Street 
Bhssf1eld. Ml 49228 

118 

(517) 486-2145 
(517) 265-5100 

Frank Novak 
Insurance 

Agency, Inc. 
Life Auto 
Health Home 
Liability Farm 
Pen ion Bu ine 

115 W. Adrian treet 
4 6-2222 

onfidential E tate Planning 
Tax-favored Retirement Plan 

Di ability-income Protection 

r:oadt Ltjlu @Jtates !U/k 
~U3 ~a~k and Ja/.es 

650 W. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, M l 49228 

(517) 486-3730 

Best Wishes From 

Blissfield 
Co-operative Co. 
Blissfield, Michigan 49228 

Phone: 486-2171 



486-4314 
486-2161 

main .affic~ 
hranc4 .affic~ 

Each depositor insured to $100,000 

HOIUL OtrOSIT INSUUNCl COl,OUIION 

119 



120 

Ken Brewer 
Insurance Agency 

I 03 South Lane Street 
Blissfield, Ml 

486-ll 04 

We offer most lines of 
insurance with four fully 
licensed agents to serve 

your needs 

NORM'S TAVERN 

114 S . LANE ST. 

DR. RICK SNOW 
OPTOMETRIST 

Blissfield 
486-4549 

By Appointment 
Adrian 

263-9498 

Royal Expressions 
113 North Main 

</WfoC/ij' tki/Y/led tot! A 
a ~/#('IY'/lCC 

SERVICE COMPANY 
5672 Crockett Hwy _ Phone 

486-3422 

Blissfield, Ml 

263-3200 

FERTILIZER, CHEMICALS, SEED CORN 

Richard Marks . Manager 



BLISSFIELD VETERI ARY SERVICE 

LARGE A"u SMALL A IMAL SURGERY AM) MEDIC 1M 

lAMES f UO ARD, D V.M. 
6153 us. 223 

Bli~~FIHD, Ml 49226 

JA A A TUCKERMA , D.V M 

6351 us 223 
BLISSFIELD. Ml 49226 

TELEPHOM 
OFFICE 466-4395 (517) 

Congratulations to the Class 
of'85 

IIRAND SEED 

Corp, HdQ. 
517·851·7268 

Home 
517-851-8411 

220 West Main Street 
P.O . Box 345 

Stockbridge, M 1 49285 

NORTON'S 
EQUIPMENT CO. 

203 East Adr1an 
Blissf1eld, M1ch1gan 

Uckele 
Animal 
Health 

5600 Sdberhorn Hwy 
486-3545 

Vc/f!JJ_~ 
t='qEM IJ< ES 

BLI FIELD HEATING AND 
COOLING 

~f.~~~~~~ 
~East A rian t 
Blissfield, M1ch. 49228 

Phone 486-3545 

Rich Lanes 

LOAR's 
E lectric 

Appl iance 
121 S. Lane 

Bowling 
622 W. Adrian 

Phone : 486 208 1 

B WLI G 

Appliances 
General ElectriC 
RCA Telev1s1on 

Fr1day til 9 : DO p.m. 
Closed Sun. 

Phone: 486-2880 

The Elysium 
Appreciates the Support 

of our 
Advertisers 

121 



122 

LARGEST SELECTION 
OF KITCHEN AND BATH 

CABINTRY IN AREA 
Remodeling Experts Since 1 948 

Open Showrooms 

Mon-Sat•• ~*Located on 
s-5 3o wri~.~PErt us 223 

KITCHENS 1 4 Mile W. 
(517) 

486 2196 
of Blissfield 

CERTIFIED KITCHEN DESIGNERS 

Best Wishes 
to the 

Class of '85 

Donald E. Granzow 
D.D.S. 

Telephone 486-3760 for Prompt Service 

KEN SCHAEDLER 
PLUMBING - HEATING - SHEET METAL WORK 

PIPE SUPPLY CO., INC. 
Thanb for you, patronage 

MWDA 

CALL COLLECT CALL COLLECT 

(313) 856-2111 (616) 374-7798 
NIGHTS (419) 865-7516 NIGHTS (517) 374-7640 

MICHIGAN TOLL FREE HOT LINE 

1-800-482-7010 1-800-521-0050 

CRUSHED LIMESTONE 

MacRITCHIE MATERIALS, INC 
P 0 BOX 90 • WEST MILLGROVE. OHIO 43467 

DONALD B MacRITCHIE, P E 
PRESIDENT 

WEST 
MILLGROVE 
288·2790 

FOSTORIA 
435-2385 

HOME 
882·7747 

Carolyn's Salon De Coiffure 

104 S. Lane 
Blissfield, Ml 48228 

486-2880 

DAN KELLER 
MANAGER 

SEEDS• FEEDS 

~ GRAIN•FERTILIZER•CHEMICALS 
~() COAL•KEROSENE•EVERYOAY NEEDS 

'b-
E\e--l (313) 856-2909 

7433 Lynch Rd . & US 223 • Ottawa Lake, Michigan 49267 



FARM BUREAU ~ 
INSURANCE 

GROUP 
-...-.... . ~........, ~- ........... -- ... _,.., 

PATRICK 
H. HINDE 

AGENT 
UNIVERSAL LIFE 

Farmowners Commercial 
Homeowneffi Au~ 
Workman's Compensation IRA 
325 W. Adrian St. Office: 486-2175 
Blissfield, Ml Home: 486-3460 

49228 

Open March-October 
Corner of 223 & Monroe 

Fresh Deli Sandwiches 
Hard & Soft Ice Cream 

Phone 486-4466 

P.R. HINDE 
Accounting And Tax Services 
Complete Computer Services 

• Personal • Business • Farm • Payroll • 
• Tax Planning • Business Planning • 

• Monthly • Quarterly • Yearly • 

325 W. Adrian St., 
Blissfield MI 49228 

Phone(517)~2318 
or~2175 

123 



DIESEL FUEL SYSTEMS, INC. 

H AROLD W . BERK , Ph .D . 
Pres1dent 

TURBOCHARGER • FUEl 
109 E ADRIAN Sl A[ET INJECTION SPECIALISTS 

BLISSFIELD. MICHIGAN 49228 15171 486-4324 

124 

"Good Luck Class of '85" 
from the 

Palmyra 
SCHOOL PLAZA 

6480 Palmyra Rd., Palmyra, M1. 49268 
BA QUET ROOM 

Recept1on - Parties - Meetings 
265-2818 

Music For Your Occasion 

Reavis Graham. drums, Betsy Graham, keyboard ; 
Alex Dedes, bass, Matt McCarty, lead guitar 

Northern Oh10 Southern M1ch1gan 517-44 7-3267 

Carolyn's Salon De Co1ffure 

104 S. Lane 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 

486-2980 

BEST 
WISHES 
CLASS 

OF 
'85 

MICHIGAN 
TBA 

DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 
AUTO PARTS 

4100 E. U.S. 223, Adrian, Mi. 49221 
Phone 263-6768 

Faculty and Student Index 
Aguilera, Carlo 51, 87 
Alamia, Frank 87 
Alamia, Virgmra 92 
Alcock, Michelle 96 
Ande~on. Errc 57. 99 
Andrix, Stephen 36. 50, 96 
Arquette, Kirk 56, 57, 96 
Austrn, David 96 
Averill, Samantha 99 
Ayers, John 12, 19, 22, 27, 28, 36, 51, 92 
Ayers. Willram 28, 36, 51, 96 



Bachman. John 32, 67 
Ba~rd. MIChael 51, 92 
Baker, Ida 12, % 
Mr. ). Barger 32, 83 
Barnett, Deana92 
Barnett, Mary 96 
Barrett, Brenda 20, 32, 42, 43, 45, 58, 64, 87 
Barron. Denn1~ 99 
Barron. John 92 
Mr. Brian Barrus 36 
Bartholomew, Jill 31, 32, 44, 64, 99 
Bates, Bnan 96 
Bate~. Jenn1fer 64. 96 
Bate~on, Todd 4, 22. 31, 92 
Bauman, Troy 99 
Beagle, M1chael 31, 87 
Beagle, Pamela 12, 30, 38. 92 
Beaver, D nn1s 
Beaver, Shara 12. 45, 96 
Beckey, Stanley 87 
Belanger, Cheryl 87 
Benschoter, Adam 36. 50, 57, 96 
Ben~choter, 1ck 29, 36, 51, 87 
Benz, Jeffrey 36, 51, 57, 99 
Berger, K1rk 99 
Berry, Kevm 12, 99 
BICe, Shannon 96 
Bilan, Mike 21, 28, 36, 50. 99 
Billington, Jon 50, 96 
Blackburn, Beth 12, 87 
Slam, M1chelle 96 
Boggs, Laura 30, 96 
Mrs. E. Boldt 28, 84 
Mr.). Boldt 28, 84 
Bowers, Angela 96 
Bowie. Danny 28. 31, 96 
Bowers, Teresa 92 
Bowman, Roger 30, 39, 99 
Bowman, Thomas 36. 48, 49, 61. 87 
Boyd. Aaron 12, 57, 99 
Boyd, Knsten 4, 12, 13, 27, 28. 59, 87 
Braun, Tamm1e 96 
Brenke, Heather 12, 31. 96 
Brenke, Robert 12. 96 
Brennan. )ames 31. 87 
Brennan, Janelle 96 
Mr. G. Brink 38, 39, 84 
Brink, Lori 12, 31, 32, 38, 59, 99 
Briones, Fausto 31, 92 
Brown, Bonn1e 7, 12, 13, 27, 28, 30, 42. 43, 58, 

59, 87 
Brown. Con 6, 22, 28, 30. 42, 45, 64, 96 
Brown. Cullen 36, 50. 57, 99 
Mrs. H. Brown 45, 59, 84 
Brown. Holly 92 
Brown. Jerome 99 
Brown. )onell 12, 51, 96 
Brown. Ke1th 31, 36, 96 
Brown. Laura 9, 31, 99, 45 
Brown, Lora 7, 13, 20,87 
Brown, Lynette 12, 28, 29, 30, 92 
Brown, Michelle 12, 37, 87 
Brown, Sara 12, 92 
BurdiCk, Todd 96 
Burdick. Toni 12, 96 
Mrs. C Burgermeister 84 
Bussrng, Shannon 12, 99 
Butler, Greg 92 
Butt , Roger 92 

Carncross, Carla 12, 96 
Carncross, Clark 
Ch1ttend n, Jan t 27, 88 
Chnsten~n. Lene 12, 88 
Mr. R. Clark 57, 84 
Clement. Tara 12, 96 
Clrngaman. Shelia 44, 99 
Cooper, Knst1an 28, 45, 96 
Coo~haw, Christrne 51, 92 
Coo~haw, Kenneth 36, 51, 99 
Cory, Cheryl 7, 32, 37, 88 
Cosme, Celia 59, 96 
Cosme, Gerald 51, 61 
Cosme. Victoria 
Cottnll. Sarah 12, 59, 99 
Cottrill. Timothy 36. 61,96 
Cox, Kenneth 39, 50. 57, 96 
Cox, Tammy 44, 64. 96 
Crabtree, Cheryl 44 64, 96 
Crabtree, Robin 42, 45, 64, 93 
Crawford, Tony 88 
Crist, Michelle 7, 28, 30, 88 

Cnst. Ronald 30, 31, 93 
Cruz, Chnstrna 12, 96 
Cruz, Dav1d 36, 88 

Dan1els, Tere'a 93 
Dan1els. V1ctoria 
Dangler, Donald 99 
Dashner, John 93 
Dashner, Sharon 26, 88 
Davila . Joe 99 
Davila, Sandra 99 
Dav1s, Chnstopher 88 
Dav1s, Joel31, 48, 49, 57,88 
Dav1s, John 36, 99 
Delano-Downey, Venus 9, 29, 88 
D mlow, Lmdy 12, 99 
Del"udt. Barbara 12, 99 
De eranno, Curt1s 36, 96 
DeSeranno. K1m 12, 24, 25, 88 
Mr . K. Dillie 29, 84 
Mr. A Diver 49, 84 
D1ver, Kurt 30, 49, 54, 57, 88 
Drefke, Carol 12, 88 
Drefke, Mark 36, 99 
Duckworth, Brian 12, 24, 93 
Dunbar, Chad 36, 88 
Durbrn, Melissa 12 27, 31, 93 
Mr P. Durbrn 84 
Dvor ky, Aaron 12 99 

Ehlert, Bnan 12, 31, 96 
Ehlert, Deborah 12, 93 
E1senmann. oel 28, 31, 36, 51, 93 
Ell1ott Jason 28, 99 
Ell1ott Stacy 44, 49, 99 
Ell1ott Shayna 12, 93 

File, Kristrn 12, 99 
Filipek, Keith 12, 13, 18, 88 
Fischer, Andrea 12, 24, 25, 88 
Fischer, )ames 57, 99 
Fi cher, Jolene 21, 32, 88 
Fischer, Mark 39, 51 
Fisher, Craig 31, 99 
Fisher, Deborah 45, 64, 88 
Fisher, Knstv 25. 27, 42, 43, 64, 88 
Fisher, Steven 31 
Flore, Jo'e 51, 57,99 
FoJtik, Matthew 99 
Forche, Kurt 36, 99 
Forche. Michael 93 
Fourman, David 36, 61, 88 
Friedley, Robert 36, 57, 99 
Fne s, Kevin 36, 57, 93 

Garbers, Ench 40 
Garc1a, Esteban 36. 51, 52 
Garc1a, Margaret 89 
Garcia, Ricardo 31, 35, 36, 51, 52, 57,89 
Garcia, Sheila 99 
Garcia, Virginia 64, 99 
Garno, Jeffrey 12, 36, 93 
Garno, Lucy 7, 12. 13, 18, 19, 29, 32, 42, 43, 89 
Garno. Matthew 12, 13, 18, 19, 49, 57, 93 
Garza. Olga 99 
Ges. Keri 42, 64 
Gigax. Dav1d 40, 57, 93 
Goble, Eric 12, 27, 28, 36, 57, 93 
Goble, Marcy 12, 28, 31, 44, 64,99 
Goetz, Alysia 28, 30, 31, 93 
Goetz, Angela 44, 45, 64 
Goetz, Brian 99 
Goetz, Chad 31, 93 
Goetz, Kelley 30, 31, 37, 59,99 
Goetz, Kristen 12, 20, 32 59 
Goetz, Kyle 100 • 
Gonzales, David 100 
Grabow, Marc 57 
Mrs. B. Graham 12, 19, 84 
Graham, Malisa 45, 64, 100 
Gratz, Dan1el 12. 19, 31 
Mrs. C. Greenwald 84 
Gntzmaker, Phil12 13, 18, 19, 57 

Gschwrnd, Amy 31, 37, 100 
G~chwrnd, Bnan 40, 93 
Gubbe, Mane 12, 59, 93 
Gubbe, M1chelle 12, 100 
Gunter, Jo,eph 93 
Guzman, Felipe 12, 100 

Haefner, Dav1d 12, 31, 100 
Hall , L1sa 44 
Hall, Tammy 12, 32, 37, 89 
Hams, Robert 89 
Mrs. I. Hawley 31, 84 
Hayes, Jerry 51, 1 00 
Haynes, Eric 100 
Hennrng, Dawn 12, 30, 31, 93 
Hennmg. Robert 36, 50, 57, 100 
Hemck, Robert 9 3 
Hogue. Chnstme 12. 13, 18, 51, 89 
Holdridge, Brenda 37, 59 
Hood, Andrea 12, 38, 59, 100 
Hood, Amy 12, 93 
Hopkrns. Brenda 93 
Hopkms, Pamela 12, 29 
Howland, Lorene 8, 9, 12, 13, 27, 93 
Howland, Lynette 12, 44, 100 
Mr. C. Howland 84 
Hudson, Dan1el 100 
Hull, Brent 15, 54, 57, 89 
Hull, Steven 12. 31 

Isley, Amy 7, 27, 28, 31, 37, 59, 100 
Mrs. L. Isley 84 

Jacob, Rachel 30, 31, 32, 37, 38, 59, 100 
Jacob, Sarah 12, 30, 31 , 38, 45 
Jacobs, Spencer 12, 89 
Jacques, Kimberly 12, 100 
)agelka, Jay 12, 51, 100 
Johnson, Kimberly 30, 31 , 59 
Jones, Scott 40, 50, 57 
)ones, Sharon 93 
Joy Jennifer 30, 42, 59 

Karl Mark 89 
Kastle, Stephanie 12, 24 
Kerentoff. Rebecca 31 
Klauda, Teresa 38, 45 
Klump,Bradley 22, 27, 49, 89 
Klump, Bryan 36, 50 
Knadler, Rosella 12, 93 
Knierim, Ke1th 31 
Knienm, Kenneth 31, 93 
Kn1sel, Laura 12, 31, 100 
Kn1sel, Tammy 28, 45 , 93 
Koester, Bnan 61 , 100 
Koester, Matt 93 
Ms. Bette Kohler 42, 43, 64 
Kohler, Sonya 30 
Komon, Pamela 12, 89 
Koons, Glen 93 
Kovach, Kristine 12 
Ms. T. Kovach 8S 

LaFollette Bret 21, 89 
Lane, Kari 12, 22, 31 , 59 
Leary, William 9, 89 
Lee, Knst1 
Lemley, Kinsey 89 
Liedel, Deidre 
Lidel, Todd 89 
Lipp, Leann 38, 93 
L1ppens, Rodney 22, 23, 27, 29, 89 
L1~, Tracy 31, 39 
Loar, Barry 40, 89 
Loar, Kent 12, 31 
Lombard, Daryl 12, 51, 100 
Lorenz, jill 93 
Luebke, Kevm 93 

125 



~cB th , Kenneth 12, 93 
\1acB th , Tobin 
l\.1acRnch• , Chm 23, 27, 28 32, 35, lb. 5 1, 53, 

89 
M.lcR•tch1e, 1att 3b, 5 1, 57, 100 
Mallory, Bnan 30, 36, 61 , 89 
Manetta, Cra1~ 94 
Manne, Laura 100 
Marqu•'· chns 31 
Mar~h . Andrew 94 
Mar,h , Vicki 12, 24, 51, 94 
Martmez, D1ana 59, 100 
Martmez, Jacqueline 94 
Martmez, lame 89 
Martmez, Paul 26, 89, 90 
Martmez, Vmcent 57, 94 
Marti\, Enc 94 
Martz, Tro\ 94 
Man.m, en 12 
Mason, Jolene 12, 27, 28, 94 
Mason. Ted 12, 32, 57. 100 
Matt1 , Amy 12, 13, 37, 94 
Mattoll, M1chele 4, 12, 38 , 59 
McCa hen, Kyle 27, 94 
Mr. B McCorm1ck 12, 85 
Mr. ). McEwan 35, 36, 61 , 85 
McEwan, Bnan 35, 36, 50 , 61 
McMullen, Dawn 12, 29, 90 
McMullen, Doug 12, 24, 94 
M nchaca. Matthew 36, 51 , 90 
M~. ). Mer hon 8, 85 
Me~hon , Melinda 8, 9, 12 , 18, 3 1, 32, 100 
M ~yers. M IJ sa 100 
M1dura, Enc 40 
M11ler, Brenda 100 
M11ler, Kn ten 12. 13, 30, 59, 94 
Miller, Paul 56, 57 
M11ler, T1mothy 30, 36, 61 , 90 
M~. C. Miller-Aver 85 
Mills, Bruce 94 
M1lner, Bnan 30 
M1tchell, Dav1d 12, 36, 100 
M1tchell, H11lard 94 
M1tchell, Russell 36 
M•tchell, Todd 51 
Micek, R1chard 51 , 100 
Moreno. R1chard 39, 100 
Mueller. Paula 44 , 64, 100 
Mulligan. Sean 30, 40, 50 
Mullins Teri 100 

Sap•er, Timothy 12, 25, 29, 31 , 90 
Sap1er, Tma 12, 94 
Sap1er, Tracy 12, 100 

avarro. Ran1 8. 12, 100 
eleman, Rolf 19. 21 , 26, 51 , 53 , 61 , 90 
e'b1t, Shannon 12, 30, 31 , 44, 64 , 100 
e'b1t, T1m 26, 35, 36, 90 
eynnck, Terry 36, 61 , 94 
eynnck, Todd 94 
1chols. David 12, 13, 90 
'JChols. James 13 , 18, 19, 39, 49, 94 
1chols. Phill1p 94 
1chol , Stephen 36, 50 
ICOia1, )o-,eph 12, 40 

Mr. P. mo 85 
oms, Karen 64, 100 
oms, Lynn 94 

O'Connor, Dav1d 
0 ' eill, Kathleen 38 
0 ' eill, Patnck 32, 35, 36, 51, 53, 61 , 90 
0 ' ell . Patnck 32 . 39, 49, 61 , 94 
Op~l. Gerald 101 
Osborn, Kelhe 94 
Oyler, Sherry 90 

Papenhagen, Steve 31 , 51, 57, 101 
Paradme. Jam~ 94 
Pate. Knsten 28, 30, 90 
Pate, Ste~en 36. 50, 57, 101 
Pavelka. Enc 36, 57, 101 
PaYelka, St~en 50, 90 
Peterham, Sarah 12, 94 
Peter~. Clmton 
Ph11li~. Dennis 28, 48, 49, 54, 57, 90 

126 

Ph•ll•~. heme 12, 22, 23, 30, 90 
Ph•ll·~· V\avne 3b 
Ph1pp , M1k1 98 
Ph1pp~. Todd 36. 54, 94 
P1ler, Denm 98 
P1orkowski. SteYe 27, 36, 49, 61 , 94 
Pirkle, Mark 101 
P1tts, Robbyn 101 
Pont•er, Karla 7, 12 , 44, 59, 10 1 
Po ten, Matt 
Prie~t . Raechelle 25, 29, 90 

Ra1nes, Jimm1e 12, 23, 29, 94 
Mr. R. Reaume 83 
Re1gle, Lori 98 
R•cker, Scott 36, 50, 98 
R•~. Tracy 64, 101 
R•~. Tnsha 94 
Riley, Jeremy 51, 57, 101 
Robert , Renee 1 0 1 
Robert,on. Pamela 90 
Rob•son , Tncia 37, 98 
Rodesiler, Scott 101 
Rodnquez, Tracy 101 
Roe, Ryan 30, 31 , 90 
R~sler, Kim 30, 31 , 59, 98 
Rogers, Enc 27, 90 
Rogers, Lon 94 
Ro~. Jerry 31 , 98 
Ro~. John 31, 57, 98 
Rower, Tnsha 12, 40, 59, 98 
Rupple, )1m 98 
Rupp, Angela 37, 101 
Ruth, Kendra 12, 98 
Ruth, Richelle 12 , 94 

Saenz, h1elah 94 
Salazar, Robert 51, 98 
Salenb1en. Linda 31 , 45, 94 
Salsbury, Bnan 83 , 94 
SamP'On, Laura 31 98 
Sam~on, teYen 90 
Sanchez, DaYid 36, 50, 57, 101 
Sanders, M1chael 29, 36, 90 
Sanderson. Kell1e 31 , 45, 59, 101 
Sauer. Stephen 1 , 4, 98 
Sauer. Tern 23, 27, 30, 32, 45 , 87, 90, 64 
Saxton, M•chael 24, 29, 94 
Sayler, Rebecca 12, 101 
Schm•dt, Ronald 40, 48. 49, 57, 94 
Schne1der Dav1d 101 
Schwartz. L~IJ 
Scott, Ron 101 
Scro, Christme 101 
Sedlacek, Debra 27, 32, 45, 58, 59, 90 
Sell. Ann 101 
Sellick, Stacey 12, 59, 101 
Shambarger, Tobe 94 
Sheldon. M1chael 28, 31 , 91 
Shepard. R1chard 31 , 98 
Shirley, Cra1g 12, 19, 101 
Shirley, Mark 98 
Slomski, Brad 91 
Slomsk1, Carl 36, 50, 57, 101 
Sm1th . Amy 9, 12, 18, 22, 45 , 94 
Sm1th, Enc 20, 27, 30, 32, 36, 49, 61 , 87, 91 
Sm1th, Jenn1fer 12, 13, 24, 94, 98 
Sm1th, Jennifer 28, 37 
Mr J Smith 85 
Sm1th. jul1e 12, 18, 22, 31 , 101 
Sm1th, Lisa 91 
Snead, Barbara 30, 38, 59, 98 
Snead, Beth 30, 38, 59, 98 
Snead, Deborah 30, 31 , 94 
Snyder, Cheryl 98 
Som~. Melissa 98 
Southward, Mark 101 
Southward, Todd 50, 51, 94 
Southwell, Dennis 24, 36, 51, 94 
Sp•egel, Anne 64, 91 
Spiegel, Cand1 98 
Spiegel, Greg 20, 39, 98 
Sprinkle, Shawn 12, 44, 45, 98 
Staup, Lon 64, 98 
Stawowy, Donald 39, 94 
Stawowy, Mela1ne 31 , 101 
Ste1h, Cynth1a 12, 45, 59, 101 
Ste1h, R1chard 12, 25, 91 
Ste1h, R1chard 12, 25, 91 

Stok~. I nn1fer 10 1 
treet, )ana 3 1, 45, 64 , 10 1 

Street, LC'I1e 30, 31, 95 
Strou , Duan 
Strou , Kelly 7, 23, 28, 29, 30, 42, 43, 45, 64, 

91 
Strouse, Will1am 4 , 30, 57, 95 
Stutzman, Jody 59, 98 
Swan,on, Troy 3 1, 50, 101 
Sweeney, Audra 37, 95 
Sydow, Charlene 
Sydow, Chari~ 
Sydow, Robert 

Tattersall, R1ch 91 
Taylor, Hugh 95 
Taylor, Kathy 95 
Templeton, T1mothy 98 
Thomas, Chn topher 36, 51, 91 
Thoma , T1m 98 
Mr. D. ThomP'Qn 85 
M1ss Debb1e Thompson 44, 64 
Mr. Denney Thomp\On 36, 50 
ThomP'Qn, Julie 12, 45 , 59, 95 
Thomp\On, Tern 12, 27, 28, 31 , 95 
Tippmg, M1chele 30, 98 
Tonneberg r, Trac1 12, 13, 45 , 95 
Topolski, Mary 12, 51, 91 
Tran, Thanh 101 
Treloar, Todd 12 , 36 
Tuckerman, DaYid 39, 101 
Mr. L. Tuttle 57, 85, 87 

Uckele, M1ke 101 

Valdez, Abel 95 
Valdez, El1zabeth 29 
Vandenbu,ch , Troy 31 , 95 
Vanderlaan, Jeff 
Vanderlaan, Randy 31 
VanDuzen, Enc 91 
VanStaYeren, atahe 8, 51 , 95 
VanStaYer n, ick 91 
VanSteenk1ste, Sonya 6, 12 , 95 
Vereecke, Michelle 27, 28, 42 , 91 
Vergote, Lori 12, 31 
Vidal , oe 101 
Ville~as, Ferd 51 , 95 
Vollers, Doyle 12, 36, 61 , 95 
Vondran, J nn1fer 59, 101 

Waggoner Ryan 28, 101 
wahl, Rodner 5o, 61 
Wa1gle, )ewe 87, 91 
Walters, Jan1ra 6, 12, 37, 95 
Walters, Stacey 91 
Warner, Deborah 6, 45 , 59 
Warner, Mary 12, 27, 95 
Warner. Scott 4, 48, 49, 54, 57, 95 
Webber. William 101 
Weeber, A1mee 32, 37, 59, 101 
YonWedel. Justu 26, 91 
Whitman, Scott 51 
Wilcox. Laune 12, 29, 31 
Wilcox, M1chelle 91 
Wilczynski , Chns 36, 50, 101 
Wilk1e, M1chael 12, 36, 95 
Wilson, Glenn 27, 91 
Mr. M. Willson 30, 36, 85 
Winkler, Anthony 9, 12, 13, 19, 39, 95 
Winkler, Chris 9, 12, 18, 19, 31 
Woerner. Scott 36, 57 
Woodbury, Alan 28, 95 
Woodbury, Dav1d 31 , 91 
Wornck, Wade 
Wnght, Lisa 12 

Yape, Bryan 95 
Yape, Shelly 12, 101 
Ybarra , El1sa 12 



127 



Memories are made of this: 
sharing, eating, dressing 
alike, mugging, the Jirsf 
wearing of the cap and 
gown, and the fasf group 
picture. 

128 







' 
J 




